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Happy Valley

Wednesday 26th October 2016

Racel Heung Yip Hep (C5) 1200m 10:15 pm
Race 2 Island Hcp (C5) 1650m 10:45 pm
Race3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4) 1650m 11:15 pm
Race4  Shum Wan Hcp (C4) 1000m 11:45 pm
Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4) 2200m 12:15 am
Race 6  H.K. Ctry Club Chall. Cup (C1) 1650m 12:45 am
Race7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3) 1000m 1:15 am

Race 8 Yip Fat Hep (C3) 1650m 1:50 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportsbet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Heung Yip Hep (C5) 1200m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse

1. Forever Fun (NZ)
2. Yourthewonforme (NZ)
3. World City (NZ)

4. Lucky Sebring

5. Manhattan Striker
6. Stratum Power
7. Optimism (IRE)

8. Chans Delight
9. All Together

10. Great Speed (IRE)
11. Able Talent (NZ)

Jockey

Jack Wong (a3)
Douglas Whyte
Zac Purton
Brett Prebble
Olivier Doleuze
Vincent Ho (al)
Nash Rawiller
N Callan

Karis Teetan
Joao Moreira
Alex Lai

Trainer

KL Man Man
TKNg
TPYung

Y S Tsui
Caspar Fownes
TKNg

David Ferraris
D Cruz
Almond Lee
Peter Ho

T KNg

Last 10
7851872147
2955347076
0959088350
05009000
0353000080
s0000s0
6752148560
0505150761
0059000000
4252257540
s0s000s000

Race 1 Heung Yip Hcp (C5): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
26:2-4-0
24:2-1-1
30:2-2-2

7:0-0-0
10:0-0-2

5:0-0-0
34:2-4-3
27:2-0-1
12:1-1-0
28:0-4-0
7:0-0-0

Prize
$1,274,600
$412,525
$448,484
$0
$81,247
$0
$947,246
$480,900
$14,975
$550,219
$0

W%
8%
8%
7%
0%
0%
0%
6%
1%
8%
0%
0%
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= Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 10
f
FOREVER FUN Jockey Jack Wong 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,274,600
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-23
. Sire Elusive City Dam Dangerous Seas
g:;ﬁgfs' gr?akr?%’E o Career 262-4-0 12 Mths 13:2-3-0 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Mauve & Purple Diamonds : White & Mauve Hivd Slvs, Purple & White Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 26:2-4-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Striped Cap. Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 19:2-2-0 Track 18:2-4-0  Trk/Dst 14:2-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1200m Cls 5 Good  JWong 575 1 7.20 Forza Avanti 59.5kg 5.00L 1:11.25
80of 12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 5 Good N Rawiller 60.5 4 11'0019?8;“3' Fantasia 50.0kg 3.00L
70f10 SHAT  Fri26Augl6é 1200m Btria Good  JWong 00 2 0 House Of Luck 0.0kg 10.50L 1:10.25
1of12 HAPP Wed 6Jull6  1200m Cls 5 Good JWong 55.5 12 15.00 Forever Fun 55.5kg 0.10L 1:10.56
80of12 HAPP Thu%unl6 1200m Cls 5 Good N Callan 580 6  7.30 Optimism 53.5kg 4.90L 1:1031
g n YOURTH EWON FORME Trainer T K Ng Barrier 8
) ;f . Jockey Douglas Whyte 60.5kg Prizemoney $412,525
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 8-17
Sire Sufficient Dam Encantada
Breeder Unknown Career 242-1-1 12 Mths 180-1-1 1stUp5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Qumers Lily Scheng Hsi Feng Firm00-0-0  Good 180-1-1  Soft62-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Saxe-Blue, Yellow & White : Saxe-Blue & Yellow Checked Cap. irm U:0-0- oo Rl 0rt 0.2-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-0 Track 17:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 51.0 4 12.00 Sharp Hunter 58.0kg 1.50L 1:11.41
90f12 HAPP Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 505 3 11.001Y¥1<)813derful Journey 58.5kg 4.90L
50f12 HAPP Wed 22Jun16 1650m Cls 4 Good VHo 510 7 720 \./a.ra Pearl 60.5kg 2.50L 1:40.7
30f12 HAPP  Wed lJunl6 1650m Cls 4 Good VHo 515 7 11.00 Kitaya 55.0kg 2.30L 1:40.36
40f12 HAPP  Wed 18Mayl6 1650m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 510 2 5.00 Inventor 57.0kg 7.80L 1:39.49
H WORLD CITY Trainer T P Yung Barrier 9
) Jockey Zac Purton 60.0kg Prizemoney $448,484
6 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 7-20
Sire Elusive City Dam Biaire
Breeder Unknown 9. N 1.0 01
Owners Justin Yue Kwok Hung & James Yue Chun Hong Ea ree(; g %202 2 22 Nclltg;;l'zozl 1 ;stftU;OS.Olé) 1 ﬁnd Up0.5600101
Colours Pink & Silver-Grey Chevrons : Silver-Grey Armlet On Pink Slvs, Silver-Grey irm O:L-0- oo e OTt 5:0-L- eavy UY-0-
Chevron On White Cap. Jockey 7:0-1-2  Dist 25:1-2-1 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 50ct16 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung 50.5 10 68.00 Fine Rock 51.0kg 7.50L 1:10.8
90f12 HAPP Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung 510 12 49.001b{lg§3ive Millennium 56.0kg 5.50L
50f12 SHAT Fri%eple  1050m Btria Good D Leung 00 2 0 MrStunning 00kg 530L 10188
90f14 SHAT Sun10Jull6 1200m Cls 4 Good D lLeung 55.0 7 52.00 Multimax 57.0kg 4.30L 1:09.66
12 0f 12 SHAT = Sun 12Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Soft 0 Bosson 55.5 11 46.00 Dr Listening 57.5kg 12.80L 1:09.73
} n LUCKY SEBRI NG Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 7
- Jockey Brett Prebble 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b/br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Sebring Dam Imco Resource
gxﬁgfsrvt\ljiﬂilz:olg:m Chung, Peter Ho Chiu Kee & Spencer Lee Ka Kit Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 7.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Pale-Green, Gold & Gr’een - Red Stars On Green Slvs, Red Chevron On Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Gold Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1200m Cls 5 Good  JWong 57.0 13 134.00 Invisible 60.5kg 7.30L 1:10.07
10 of 11 SHAT  Tue 27Sepl6 1050m Btria Good  JWong 00 5 0 Jolly Jolly 0.0kg 11.00L 1:01.96
10 of 12 SHAT = Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft J Wong 00 5 0 Team Fortune 0.0kg 12.50L 1:11.17
12 of 14 SHAT  Fri LJull6 1000m Cls 4 Good  JWong 49.0 5 99.00 Massive Move 50.5kg 13.00L 0:56.06
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  JWong 51.5 9 57.00 Secret Agent 57.5kg 10.50L 1:10.27

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 1
i
“5 Y B MANHATTAN STRI KER Jockey Olivier Doleuze 58.5kg Prizemoney $81,247
[ ) 4yearoldbrgelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
wH L/ Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Appear
g:;ﬁgfs' g:ng‘ft"g’hf;n s Tong S Yo & KoL o o Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow & Oran’ge Hlvd With Pale-Green Star : White Slvs, Orange Chevron Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
On Yellow Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 SHAT Fri70ctl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good O Doleuze 00 7 01%?i3c4ron Jewellery 0.0kg 1.30L
120f12 HAPP  Wed 285ep16 1650m Cls 5 Good ODoleuze 585 9 430 MiSavvy Boy 560kg 22301 L4184
30f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1200m Cls5 Good O Doleuze 585 8  8.80 Sea Warrior 59.0kg 1.80L 1:10.04
50f12 SHAT Fri9Sepl6  1200m Btria Good O Doleuze 00 1 0 Classic Emperor 0.0kg 3.10L 1:11.43
6of 11 SHAT  Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good O Doleuze 00 4 0 Grand Harbour 0.0kg 7.30L 0:58.38
n STRATUM POWER Trainer T K Ng Barrier 5
Jockey Vincent Ho 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Stratum Dam Belle Famille ’ ’
’ Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mr & Mrs Wong Bing Fai :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IV(IitI;.sO4(.)000 0 ;S;UOROZS)(? 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Red & White Diamonds : Red Chevron On Turquoise Slvs, Red & irm U:0-0- ood >:U-U- oft U0-0- eavy UU-U-
Turquoise Qtrd Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 11 HV Sat 150ct16  1700m Btria Good M Chadwick 0.0 10 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 11.80L 1:49.73
110f 12 SHAT  Tue 40ctl6  800m Btria Good B So 00 6 0 Money Boy 0.0kg 8.00L 0:46.43
40f5 HV Sat 18Junl6  1000m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 4 0 Game Of Fun 0.0kg 4.50L 1:00.17
10 of 11 SHAT = Tue 24May16 1200m Btria Good B So 00 7 0 Happy Meteor 0.0kg 19.00L 1:09.69
80of8 SHAT  Fri22Aprl6  1050m Btria Good  ANg 00 1 0 Peniaphobia 0.0kg 7.50L 1:02.31
f} OPTIMISM Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 4
Sl . Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.0kg Prizemoney $947,246
[« ) 6yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1408m W&P% 6-26
ekl :/’ Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Glebe Queen
’ Breeder Unknown 9.4, 1. 0.1- 0-0-
Owners Wong Chung Hin & Arnold Wong Chi Chiu E.a'eeor_ S%Z(f 3 éz “ﬁt;‘g_iljlz 1 ;Stftu4'°_15g21 1 ﬁ"d UPO_S(')OOOOZ
Colours White : Gold Striped Slvs And Star On Cap. irmm B:0-0- 00d SULL-4- ort a1 €avy U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 21:1-3-0 Track 20:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 16:1-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 HAPP Wed 285ep16 1200m Cls 5 Good  KTeetan 580 3 5.10151%i3éng Champion 60.0kg 3.10L
70f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls5 Good ) Moreira 580 12 5.00195iggltal Fantasia 50.0kg 250
30f13 SHAT Tue23Augl6 800m Btria Good ) Moreira 00 13 0Joyful Moments 00kg 150L 0:4626
20f11 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cls 5 Good  J Moreira 56.5 12 13.00 Ray Of Gold 57.0kg 0.10L 1:10.65
1of12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6 1200m Cls5 Good  J Moreira 535 2 3.30 Optimism 53.5kg 1.80L 1:10.31
ﬁ n CHANS DELIGHT Trainer D Cruz Barrier 2
‘ - Jockey N Callan 56.5kg Prizemoney $480,900
\ 6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-11
H Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Cool As Oh 9
gﬁgfs'g”kg?“’u, o e S Cha e S & chan e CATESF 272:0-L 12 Mihs 8200 15t Up 71-0-0  2nd Up 40-0-0
qun g Toon Fan AL NG, Sameon Hhan FERG S M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold : Red Lightning Bolt, Purple, Gold & Red Chevrons On Slvs, Gold Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 12:2-0-0 Track 11:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-0
Chevron On Red Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1200m Cls 5 Good D Leung 540 9 37.00 Seasons King 56.5kg 9.80L 1:09.35
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 18May16 1200m Cls 5 Good O Bosson 570 7 12.001I311(J)g£y Diamond 57.5kg 6.00L
50f12 SHAT  Sun10Aprl6 1200m Cls5 Soft C Schofield 570 1 380 Ray Of Gold 55.0kg 2.80L 1:10.69
1of1l SHAT Wed 10Febl6 1200m Cls 5 Good S D Sousa 545 1 570 Chans Delight 54.5kg 0.50L 1:10.4
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 9Dec15 1650m Cls 5 Good  VCheminaud 550 9 42.00 Funny Fortune 53.5kg 9.50L 1:41.14

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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] ALL TOGETHER

! 5 year old b gelding (male)

- Sire Brackenbury Dam Super Sovereign
Breeder Unknown

Owners Leonard Chiu Yiu Nin

Colours White : Orange Star, Blue Slvs, White Star On Orange Cap.

Race Details Track
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 190ct16 1000m Cls 5 Soft
11 of 14 SHAT  Sun 11Sepl6 1000m Cls 5 Good
20f11 SHAT Sat27Augl6 1000m Btria Good
90f12 HAPP Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 22May16 1200m Cls 4 Good

GREAT SPEED

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Kyllachy Dam Skies Are Blue

Breeder Unknown

Owners Vinci Wong

Colours Black With White Chevron : White & Black Striped Cap.

"

Race Details Track

40f12 HAPP Wed 285epl6 1200m Cls 5 Good

20f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 5 Good

80of8 SHAT Tue 23Augl6 1050m Btria Good

20f12 HAPP  Wed 11May16 1000m Cls 5 Good

20f12 HAPP  Wed 27Aprl6 1200m Cls 5 Good
5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Keeper Dam Balanchine
Breeder Unknown

"

Jockey
KYeung
A Lai

A Lai

A Lai

A Lai

Jockey

J Moreira

B So

B So
B So
B So

Owners Albert Po Ying Wai, Frances Po, Raymond Po Chit Hei & Rebecca Po Pui

Yan
Colours Turquoise : Pink Star And Armlets.

Race Details Track
70f9 HV Sat 150ct16  1200m Btria Good
10 of 11 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cls 5 Good
50f5 SHAT Tue 7Junl6  1050m Btria Good
70f10 HV Sat 28Mayl6 1000m Btria Good
6of 6 SHAT  Fri20Mayl6 1050m Btria Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 3
Jockey Karis Teetan 54.5kg Prizemoney $14,975
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 56.00 St Yazin 60.5kg 10.00L 0:57.86
570 5 29.00 Ace King 58.5kg 12.80L 0:57.36
00 7 0 Smart Gain 0.0kg 1.30L 0:58.77
52.5 1 133.00 Secret Agent 57.5kg 8.80L 1:10.27
53.5 2 319.00 Reg}ency Darling 54.5kg 12.00L
1:0931
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 6
Jockey Joao Moreira 52.0kg Prizemoney $550,219
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 28:0-4-0 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:0-4-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-3-0 Track 13:0-3-0  Trk/Dst 9:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 11  3.40 Shining Champion 60.0kg 2.50L
1:10.96
50.5 6  6.70 Oriental Fantasia 50.0kg 0.80L
1:11.08
00 8 0 Iron Boy 0.0kg 12.00L 1:01.97
50.5 2 5.00 Glory Horsie 57.5kg 0.10L 0:57.54
50.5 1 840 King Of Smarts 47.0kg 0.50L 1:10.65
Trainer T K Ng Barrier 11
Jockey Alex Lai 51.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1700m W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Chadwick 00 7 0 Prince Harmony 0.0kg 8.00L 1:14.13
B So 55.0 9 99.00 Ray Of Gold 57.0kg 11.00L 1:10.65
B So 00 5 0 Liuzhou Warrior 0.0kg 12.00L
1.01.97
B So 00 6 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 4.80L 1:00.36
B So 00 6 0 Flying Monkey 0.0kg 15.80L 1:03.25

Happy Valley | Page 5



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 2 Island Hcp (C5) 1650m : 10:45 pm

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Laughing Lord
2. Mutual Joy
3. Spicy Double (NZ)
4. Yeung Sing (NZ)

5. Master Pinnacle (NZ)

6. Mi Savvy Boy (NZ)
1. Dashing Fortune

8. Show Mission (NZ)
9. Double Point (IRE)

10. This Is Gladiator (NZ)
11. Perfect Timing (NZ)
12. Bernard's Choice (NZ)

Race 2 Island Hcp (C5): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

N Callan
Silvestre De Sousa
Zac Purton
Karis Teetan
Alex Lai

Chad Schofield
Opie Bosson
Brett Prebble
Joao Moreira
Jack Wong (a3)
Sam Clipperton
Kei Chiong (a3)

Trainer

CW Chang
Peter Ho

KL Man Man
KW Lui
Almond Lee
AT Millard
David Ferraris
Y S Tsui
Caspar Fownes
CS Shum

TP Yung
TKNg

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
3657664375
95096867
3405858090
6455738315
0s000700s0
9103552036
9050008206
645000000
0585005001
607807079
0485070509
0756834704

Career
13:0-0-2

7:0-0-0
10:0-0-1
44:5-1-3
15:1-0-1
26:3-1-2
47:4-4-3

8:0-0-0
32:3-1-0
13:0-0-0
15:0-0-0
67:5-2-5

Prize
$212,450
$0
$83,801
$2,013,300
$8,610
$558,161
$310,721
$6,362
$84,393
$0
$41,384
$460,764

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 15% 2 60.5
0% 0% 1 605
0% 10% 7 60
11% 20% 11 60
7% 13% 8 595
12% 23% 9 595
9% 23% 6 59
0% 0% 4 59
9% 13% 10 57
0% 0% 3 55
0% 0% 5 535
1% 18% 12 515

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Happy Valley | Page 6
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LAUGHING LORD Trainer C W Chang Barrier 2
Jockey N Callan 60.5kg Prizemoney $212,450
5 year old br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-15
. Sire Sequalo Dam Size Zero
Breeder Unknown Career 13:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Owners Kwok Hung Biu . . ) :
Colours Mauve & Turquoise Diagonal Stripes : Gold & Mauve Hivd Slvs, Mauve Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 10:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP  Wed 285epl6 1650m Cls 5 Good N Callan 59.0 6  9.90 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 1.10L 1:41.84
60of 14 SHAT = Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls5 Good M Chadwick 59.5 5 30.00 Good For You 60.5kg 8.30L 1:22.1
80of10 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1200m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 1 0 Cour Valant 0.0kg 6.50L 1:13.76
70f12 HAPP  Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 520 12 21.00 Secret Agent 57.5kg 6.00L 1:10.27
60f12 HAPP Thu9unl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 52.0 3 7.60 Baltic Warrior 57.5kg 5.00L 1:41.63
- Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 1
5 T n MUTUAI‘ JOY Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 60.5kg Prizemoney $0
[« ) 4yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
oL/ Sire Snitzel Dam Trois Couleurs
gfvsﬁgfsf Eez';]féo‘l’("xan Tong Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White & Pale-Blue Stripes : White Sivs, Pale-Blue Stars On White Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f9 HV Sat 150ctl6  1200m Btria Good K Yeung 00 5 0 Prince Harmony 0.0kg 2.80L 1:14.13
90f14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1400m Cls 5 Soft B So 59.0 8 42.00 Good Method 60.5kg 5.10L 1:22.22
110f 12 SHAT = Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft B So 00 12 0 Team Fortune 0.0kg 18.80L 1:11.17
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 52.0 14 59.00 Iron Boy 60.5kg 11.00L 1:09.27
90f11 HAPP Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 540 9 14.00 Apache Spirit 59.5kg 3.80L 1:11.02
ﬂ H SPICY DOUBLE Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 7
Jockey Zac Purton 60.0kg Prizemoney $83,801
. @ 4yearold b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
- Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Rainbow Echo
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Ng Chong Muk, Wong Man & Ng Siu Luen C.areer. 10:0-0-1 12 Mths.10.0 0-1 1st U[? 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-0
Colours White & Royal-Blue Stripes : Royal-Blue Chevron On Red Slvs, Yellow Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
On Red Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good  Z Purton 59.0 7  7.20 Winaswewish 60.5kg 2.20L 1:41.34
40f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1200m Cls 5 Good D Leung 59.0 11 50.00 Sea Warrior 59.0kg 3.00L 1:10.04
110f 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1400m Cls 5 Good  Alai 60.5 9 68.00 Red Peony 60.5kg 7.00L 1:22.91
10 of 14 SHAT  Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria Good A lai 00 7 0 Charity Joy 0.0kg 10.50L 0:45.39
8of14 SHAT Sun12Junl6 1400m Cls 4 Good D Leung 520 4 16.00 A Beautiful 57.0kg 7.80L 1:22.14
= n Trainer KW Lui Barrier 11
E""n__ YEUNG SI NG Jockey Karis Teetan 60.0kg Prizemoney $2,013,300
(o ) 8yearold chgelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 11-20
mrl__&/’ Sire Brilliance Dam Clonpet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mok Kam Hung & Michael Mok Kwan Yuen
Colours Gold & Pale-Blue Checks : Brown Armlets On Gold Slvs.

Race Details

60f12 HAPP
40f12 HAPP
40f9 SHAT
50f12 HAPP
70f12 HAPP

Wed 50ct16  1800m Cls 5
Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 5
Tue 23Augl6 1200m Btria
Wed 6Jull6  1650m Cls 4
Thu 9Junl6  1650m Cls 4

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 44:5-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br.
K Teetan 595 8
N Rawiller 595 1
K Teetan 00 9
K Teetan 515 5
K Teetan 515 6

12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Good 42:4-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 20:3-1-2 Track 29:4-1-3  Trk/Dst 19:3-1-2
Odds Winner @800 @400

10.00 Sweet Bean 52.0kg 3.30L 1:51.59
7.60 Speedy Wally 57.0kg 3.00L 1:42.27
0 Dundonnell 0.0kg 10.00L 1:10.93
13.00 The Sylph 59.5kg 4.80L 1:40.99
11.00 Victory Boys 54.0kg 2.80L 1:42.09
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I3 MASTER PINNACLE

6 year old br gelding (male)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Espurante
Breeder Unknown

Owners Great Fun Syndicate

"

Colours Silver : Orange V, Purple Chevrons On Orange Slvs, Orange Hoop On

Purple Cap.
Race Details
13 of 14 SHAT
11 of 12 SHAT

12 of 12 SHAT
3of 5 HV
11 of 12 HAPP

Sat 80ctl6  1200m Cls 5
Fri 23Sepl6  1200m Btria

Tue 13Sepl6 1050m Btria
Sat 18Junl6  1000m Btria
Wed 27Aprl6 1200m Cls 4

I3 i savvy Boy

7 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Savabeel Dam Mi Centie
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Mr & Mrs Mark Fong Chung And Matthew Fong
Colours Pale-Blue & Royal-Blue Stripes : Royal-Blue Slvs, Royal-Blue & Pale-Blue

Track
Good
Good

Good
Good
Good

Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 8
Jockey Alex Lai 59.5kg Prizemoney $8,610
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B So 59.0 12 165.00 Invisible 60.5kg 9.00L 1:10.07
B So 00 6 0 Unicron Jewellery 0.0kg 7.30L
1:12.25
B So 00 6 0 Mr Picasso 0.0kg 13.00L 1:01.64
K Yeung 00 3 0 Game Of Fun 0.0kg 4.50L 1:00.17
KYeung 520 7 99.00 Lucky Profit 59.5kg 9.00L 1:10.31
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 9
Jockey Chad Schofield 59.5kg Prizemoney $558,161

Win Range 1250m - 1650m

W&P% 12-23

Striped Cap.
Race Details Track
90f12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good
10f12 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 5 Good
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 21Sep16 1800m Cls 5 Good
30f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls5 Good
70f9 SHAT  Tue 23Auglé 1200m Btria Good

-

{7 |l DASHING FORTUNE

Gﬁ_ ‘b 9 year old gr gelding (male)
]_

Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Alaana's Song
Breeder Mr T Roberts

Career 26:3-1-2 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-1-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 12:1-1-1 Track 16:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 11:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Schofield 58.0 5 14.00 Winaswewish 60.5kg 8.30L 1:41.34
C Schofield 56.0 3 6.10 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 0.30L 1:41.84
K Teetan 570 11 13.001%I1%i1ce Exchequer 55.0kg 14.80L
K Teetan 56.5 7 13.00 Speedy Wally 57.0kg 2.80L 1:42.27
K Teetan 00 5 0 Super Man 0.0kg 6.80L 1:10.89
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 6
Jockey Opie Bosson 59.0kg Prizemoney $310,721
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-23

Owners Joseph Choi Yip Leung, Choi Fong Hon Mei, Andrew Choi Shing Fai &

Angela Choi Hun Yung

Colours Yellow : Red V, Yellow & Mauve Checked Slvs, Red & Yellow Checked

Cap.
Race Details Track
90f12 HAPP Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 5 Good
10 of 14 SHAT = Sun 11Sepl6 1400m Cls 5 Good
70f 11 SHAT Tue 6Sepl6  1050m Btria Soft
14 of 14 SHAT  Sun 29May16 1400m Cls 4 Good
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 10Aprl6 1600m Cls 4 Soft

EJ sHow missioN

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Showcasing Dam Olga Palosky

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Kiam Seng

Colours Red & Blue Qtrd : Turquoise & Blue Checked Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track
6of 14 SHAT Sun160ctl6 1600m Cls 5 Good
40f14 SHAT Sat1Octl6e  1400m Cls 5 Soft
70f 11 SHAT = Tue 27Sepl6 1050m Btria Good
8of 11 SHAT  Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good
10 of 14 SHAT = Sun 12Junl6 1400m Cls 4 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 47:4-4-3 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 10:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 10:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:3-4-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-1-1 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Teetan 59.0 8 41.00 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 5.50L 1:41.84
N Callan 60.0 13 46.00 Good For You 60.5kg 11.30L 1:22.1
K Teetan 00 2 0 Dragon Master 0.0kg 8.30L 1:01.49
K Chiong 50.0 6 18.00 Home Run 57.5kg 9.80L 1:22.37
K Chiong 495 13 23.001L3igf71}ning And Gold 55.0kg 6.80L
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 4
Jockey Brett Prebble 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,362
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Prebble 58.5 10 19.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 4.50L 1:35.3
D Leung 575 1 72.00 Good Method 60.5kg 3.80L 1:22.22
D Leung 00 9 0 Jolly Jolly 0.0kg 8.50L 1:01.96
H Cheng 00 11 0 Smart Gain 0.0kg 5.80L 0:58.77
H Cheng 51.0 10 266.00 Super Man 58.0kg 6.90L 1:22.43

Happy Valley | Page 8



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

IE] DOUBLE POINT

6 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Up On Points
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilfred Ng

"

Colours Royal-Blue : Silver Stripe, Royal-Blue Stars On Silver Slvs, Silver Hoop On

Royal-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track

11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 160ctl6 1600m Cls 5 Good

50f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1400m Cls 5 Good

8of 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1400m Cls 5 Good

10 of 11 SHAT  Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good

60f9 HV Sat 18Junle  1200m Btria Good
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Starboard Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tony Ng Fung Sing & Michael Ling Siu Ming
Colours Royal-Blue : Mauve Hoop, Mauve Slvs, Black Cap.

"

Race Details Track
60of12 HAPP  Wed 190ctl6 1800m Cls 5 Soft
50f7 SHAT Tue1lOctl6 1200m Btria Good
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 18Sepl6 1650m Cls 5 Good
70f14 SHAT = Sat3Sepl6  1400m Cls 5 Good
40f10 SHAT  Wed 24Augl6 1200m Btria Good
PERFECT TIMING
6 year old b gelding (male)
" Sire Any Suggestion Dam Wild Dixie

Breeder Unknown
Owners Jeremy Yue Chun Hay

Colours Pink & Silver-Grey Chevrons : Pink & Silver-Grey Hivd Slvs, Silver-Grey

Cap.
Race Details Track
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 160ct16 1600m Cls 5 Good
40f12 HAPP Wed 285Sepl6 1650m Cls 5 Good
8of14 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls5 Good
50f6 SHAT Wed 31Augl6 1050m Btria Synth
13 of 14 SHAT  Fri 1Jull6 1400m Cls 5 Good

Pt

v BERNARD'S CHOICE

10 year old br mare (female)

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Altaat
Breeder Unknown

Owners Loo Poon Lup & Natalie Loo

Colours Red : White Chevron, Pale-Blue Slvs, Pale-Blue Chevron On White Cap.

Race Details Track
13 of 14 SHAT Sat1Octl6 ~ 1400m Cls 5 Soft
70f14 SHAT = Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls 5 Good
40f10 HV Fri2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good
6of14 SHAT Sun10Jull6  1200m Cls 5 Good
8of14 SHAT Sun12Junl6 1400m Cls5 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 10
Jockey Joao Moreira 57.0kg Prizemoney $84,393
Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 9-13
Career 32:3-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-1-0  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
0 Bosson 56.5 4 18.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 8.00L 1:35.3
N Callan 565 3 73'001!\%?%{3' Friendship 56.0kg 1.30L
N Callan 56.5 8 29.00 Red Peony 60.5kg 4.10L 1:22.91
N Callan 00 6 0 Smart Gain 0.0kg 7.10L 0:58.77
N Callan 00 8 0 Da Vinci 0.0kg 5.00L 1:13.29
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 3
Jockey Jack Wong 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Leung 53.5 10 35.00 Flying Machine 56.0kg 5.30L 1:50.64
N Rawiller 00 4 01$%u9t7hern Express 0.0kg 4.80L
0 Doleuze 555 4 5.90M(i)g£ty Wongchoy 48.5kg 19.40L
D Mo 51.0 4 28.00 Red Peony 60.5kg 4.00L 1:22.91
D Mo 00 1 0 Lucky Profit 0.0kg 10.30L 1:10.03
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 5
Jockey Sam Clipperton 53.5kg Prizemoney $41,384
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 15:0-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clipperton 53.0 9 19.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 10.50L 1:35.3
S Clipperton 535 5 23.00 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 2.30L 1:41.84
S Clipperton 545 6 75.00 Good For You 60.5kg 9.00L 1:22.1
0 Bosson 00 4 0 A Beautiful 0.0kg 5.80L 1:02.93
0 Bosson 56.5 9 20.00 Masquerader 57.0kg 11.30L 1:21.91
Trainer T K Ng Barrier 12
Jockey Kei Chiong 51.5kg Prizemoney $460,764
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 7-18
Career 67:5-2-5 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1st Up 11:1-0-1  2nd Up 9:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 60:4-2-5  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A'Ng 49.0 13 93.00 Good Method 60.5kg 7.80L 1:22.22
B So 50.5 8 94.00 Good For You 60.5kg 8.80L 1:22.1
B So 00 6 0 Cour Valant 0.0kg 3.00L 1:13.76
M Chadwick 520 3 12.00 Ray Of Gold 60.0kg 4.80L 1:09.54
M Chadwick 525 6 20.00 Winning Boy 58.0kg 4.80L 1:23.92
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Race 3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4) 1650m : 11:15 pm

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Midnite Promise (NZ)  Nash Rawiller TKNg 7050002150 20:3-1-0  $151911 15% 20% 6 59
2. You Have My Word (NZ) Opie Bosson TP Yung s0000s101 7:2-0-0 $15310 29% 29% 3 59
3. Digital Pioneer (GB) N Callan D J Hall 00s00s1s5 6:1-0-0 $0 17% 17% 11 58
4. Thanksgiving Vincent Ho (al) D Cruz 0500001080 64:8-2-7 $1,585937 13% 27% 12 58
5. Go-Getter (NZ) Brett Prebble Almond Lee 5015067200 21:2-3-1 $1,563600 10% 29% 1 57.5
6. Best Tango (ITY) Sam Clipperton WY So 5875994000 36:5-2-1  $787576 14% 2% 2 57
7. Money Man (NZ) Olivier Doleuze Paul O'Sullivan 5050005014 12:1-1-2 $41,170 8% 33% 9 565
8. Pearl Win (N2) Silvestre De Sousa A T Millard 4445998108 50:5-3-6  $2,896,794 10% 28% 7 56.5
9. Sparkling Sword Kei Chiong (a3) KW Lui 2705890589 40:3-7-6  $2,097,861 8% 40% 5 555
10. Lightning And Gold ~ Jack Wong (a3) CHYip 0885754135 333-2-3 9641401 9% 24% 4 545
(GB)

11. Spinning Dancer (NZ)  Douglas Whyte KL Man Man 7534655007 45:4-3-5 $1465669 9% 27% 10 545
12. Newswire Free (NZ)  Joao Moreira P Yiu 2359259354 16:0-3-2  $556,009 0% 31% 8 535
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 3 Nam Fung Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

W“Qf,{ Happy Valley | Page 10
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Pt

v MIDNITE PROMISE

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Librettist Dam La Luciole

"

Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $151,911
W&P% 15-20

Trainer T K Ng
Jockey Nash Rawiller 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

Owners Zhaoging Friends Syndicate Career 20:3-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Pale-Blue : Rose Stars, White & Pale-Blue Checked Slvs, Rose Stars On Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 18:1-1-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
White Cap. Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 60.5 4 90.00 Fine Rock 51.0kg 4.50L 1:10.8
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good ANg 51.5 9 239.00 Hang's Decision 55.5kg 7.00L 1:10.7
50f9 SHAT Wed 31Aug16 1200m Btria Synth A Ng 00 9 0 Salsa Brothers 0.0kg 3.00L 1:11.63
12 0f 13 SHAT = Sun 12Junl6 1800m Cls 3 Good B So 50.5 10 29.00 Lucky Girl 57.5kg 20.80L 1:48.48
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 11May16 1800m Cls 3 Good  H Cheng 515 11 35.001L5<€)t?6s Strikes Back 52.5kg 10.50L
g._—} n YOU HAVE MY WORD Trainer T P Yung Barrier 3
. Jockey Opie Bosson 59.0kg Prizemoney $15,310
[« 4 >yearold grgelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 29-29
g Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Staryn Glenn
gfvsﬁgfsf gm%gg 0 Career72-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White & Old-Gold Checks With Maroon Hivd : White & Old-Gold Checkeg /"™ 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. ockey 0:0-0- ist 3:1-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 2:0-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 HV Sat 150ct16  1700m Btria Good  C Schofield 00 3 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 4.50L 1:49.73
110f 12 SHAT Tue40ctl6  1600m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 5 0 Consort 0.0kg 12.80L 1:36.9
6of 6 SHAT Wed 31Augl6 1200m Btria Synth K Yeung 00 5 0 Good For You 0.0kg 2230 1:11.83
13 0f 13 SHAT  Sun12Junl6 1800m Cls 3 Good D Leung 52.5 7 161.00 Lucky Girl 57.5kg 23.50L 1:48.48
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 22May16 1800m Cls 3 Good D Leung 54.5 13 210.00 Full Glory 50.5kg 11.00L 1:46.88
- Trainer D J Hall Barrier 11
f
5 i B DIGITAL PIONEER Jockey N Callan 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
¢ 1) Syearold chgelding (male) Win Range 1408m W&P% 17-17
l\«j_ :/" Sire Dutch Art Dam Highland Starlight
Breeder Unknown . Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr & Mrs Simon Suen Siu Man Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White : Pale-Green Spots, Pale-Blue, White & Pale-Green Slvs, White & irm Y:U-U- ?0 i Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Rose Qtrd Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
9of11 HV Sat 150ct16  1700m Btria Good  J Moreira 00 7 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 8.80L 1:49.73
12 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  VHo 50.5 2 125.00 Verbinsky 58.5kg 8.50L 1:11.06
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good  VHo 515 4 81.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 6.30L 1:10.73
12 0f 12 SHAT =~ Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft S Clipperton 00 9 0 Blaze Stamina 0.0kg 14.00L 1:11.27
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 22Jun16 1650m Cls 3 Good B So 53.5 9 99.00 So Caffe 57.5kg 18.80L 1:41.64

I3 THANKSGIVING

" 8year old br gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Benita

Breeder Unknown
Owners Thomas Lee Kwok Wing, Patrick Ng Pak Hong, Albert Lee Wai Choi & The

Executors Of The Estate Of The Late Mr Eddie Lau Kin Yeung
Colours Royal-Blue : Pale-Green, Royal-Blue & Gold Slvs, Royal-Blue Chevron On Jockey 2:0-0-0

Gold Cap.

Race Details
10 of 11 HAPP

10 of 11 SHAT

11 0f 12 SHAT
11 of 12 HAPP
11 of 14 SHAT

Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 4
Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1050m Btria

Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria
Wed 6Jull6  1650m Cls 4
Sat 7Mayl6  1400m Cls 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good

Good

Good
Good
Good

Jockey
JWong

D Mo

JWong
ANg
JWong

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $1,585,937
W&P% 13-27

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey Vincent Ho 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1650m

Career 64:8-2-7 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 60:6-1-7  Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 36:4-2-4 Track 17:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 17:2-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 43.00 Graceful Kingdom 54.5kg 13.00L
1:41.28
00 4 0 All Great Friends 0.0kg 9.50L
1:01.91
00 2 0 Club Life 0.0kg 13.00L 1:10.57

58.5 10 90.00 The Sylph 59.5kg 20.30L 1:40.99
485 9 136.00 Avellino 54.5kg 10.80L 1:22.29
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I 60-GETTER

6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Pentire Dam Vel Canto

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadow Dancers Syndicate

Colours Purple : White, Silver & Black Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track

50f11 HV Sat 150ct16 1700m Btria Good

30f7 SHAT Tue110ctl6 1200m Btria Good

90f9 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1200m Btria Good

12 of 12 HAPP Wed 20Apr16 1650m Cls 4 Good

60f7 SHAT Tue12Aprl6 1200m Btria Soft
7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Mujahid Dam Nikita Tango
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,563,600
W&P% 10-29

Trainer Almond Lee
Jockey Brett Prebble 57.5kg
Win Range 1650m

Career 21:2-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:2-3-0 Track 18:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 14:2-3-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mo 00 4 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 1.90L 1:49.73
D Leung 00 5 0 Southern Express 0.0kg 1.60L
1:10.97
D Leung 00 6 0 Arizona Blizzard 0.0kg 22.80L 1:09.6
M Chadwick 59.5 10 19.003&%9%5 As Usual 51.5kg 12.50L
K Yeung 00 4 0 Noble De Boy 0.0kg 13.30L 1:11.71
Trainer WY So Barrier 2
Jockey Sam Clipperton 57.0kg Prizemoney $787,576

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 14-22

Owners Albert Hung Chao Hong & Stephanie Hung Yujie :a ree(; g 60:562_1 22 “ﬁtgiggolo ;stﬂU3p'17:02—00 0 flnd Up2.71:2(—)0(—)0
Colours Blue : Red V, Blue Stars On Pale-Blue Slvs, Gold Cap. irm Y:U-U- ?o 0T oft 5.1-U- eavy 2.1-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 23:3-2-0 Track11:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 10:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 59.5 5 11.00 Victory Boys 58.0kg 2.80L 1:42.56
80f 10 SHAT  Sun 25Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 60.0 1 9.0 Xinjiang Yarn 55.0kg 4.00L 1:35.32
50f7 SHAT Mon 19Sepl6 1050m Btria Good B Prebble 00 6 0 Never Better 0.0kg 3.00L 1:01.84
70f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton 60.0 12  5.70 Super Form 56.0kg 3.90L 1:42.08
50f12 SHAT Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton 0.0 10 0 Club Life 0.0kg 3.30L 1:10.57
MONEY MAN Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan Barrier 9
. Jockey Olivier Doleuze 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,170
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-33
H Sire Remind Dam Fancyaligndown
Breeder Unknown Career 121-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Qumers Patrick Weng Firm00-0-0  Good 9112 Soft3:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink : Jade-Green Sash, Pink Stars On Jade-Green Slvs, Jade-Green Hoop |11 >V~ ?o bl oft 3974 eavy U0
On Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 595 12 99.001§‘Ea2cgeful Kingdom 54.5kg 7.30L
120f 14 SHAT  Sun 11Sepl6 1400m Cls 4 Soft O Bosson 60.0 99.oolfazgvg$rding Flyer 53.0kg 11801
80f12 SHAT  Tue 30Augl6 1050m Btria Good D Leung 00 10 0 Ruminare 0.0kg 6.30L 1:01.12
13 of 13 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 1600m Cls 3 Good D Leung 53.0 13 414.00 Athena Baby 57.5kg 23.50L 1:33.63
12 0f 12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6  1650m Cls 3 Good  JTong 53.0 11 99.00 Inventor 51.5kg 15.30L 1:41.09
n PEARL WIN Trainer A T Millard Barrier 7
. Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,896,794
[ o |7 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 10-28
" ' Sire Savabeel Dam Chorus
Breeder Unknown Career 505-3-6 12 Mths181-1-1 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Ouners Chan Ming Wing Firm 00-0-0  Good 47:5-3-6  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Diamonds, White Slvs, Gold Hoop On Pale-Blue Cap. irm U:0-0- oo e oft £0-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 27:4-2-3  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 60.5 9 18.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 2.80L 1:42.42
40f11 HAPP Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 59.0 6 10.00 Who'sthedude 58.5kg 2.80L 1:10.51
40f12 SHAT  Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 56.0 1 34.00 Fairy Twins 60.5kg 3.30L 1:09.38
90f12 HAPP Wed6Jullé  1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 60.5 9 14.00 Circuit King 60.0kg 4.80L 1:10.05
90f12 HAPP Thu9Junl6 1650m Cls 4 Good ANg 57.0 4 19.00 Victory Boys 54.0kg 3.50L 1:42.09

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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2 |[EJ SPARKLING SWORD

{d |'| 6 year old b gelding (male)

mrl__é/’ Sire Danzero Dam Supernal
Breeder Unknown
Owners Leung Shing
Colours Yellow : Red Triple Diamond, Red Diamonds On Yellow Slvs, Yellow
Diamonds On Blue Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good K Chiong
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1650m Cls 4 Good A lai
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  Alai
10 of 11 SHAT  Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good K Chiong
80of 12 HAPP  Wed LJunl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  KYeung

10 LIGHTNING AND GOLD

G 7 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Cadeaux Genereux Dam Meredith

Breeder Unknown

Trainer KW Lui Barrier 5

Jockey Kei Chiong 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,097,861

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 8-40

Career 40:3-7-6 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:2-6-6  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 16:0-5-2 Track 16:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 13:0-4-2
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54.5 2 12.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 1.30L 1:42.42

58.5 11 55.00 Good Choice 59.5kg 1.80L 1:41.54

56.5 10 55.00 Super Form 56.0kg 5.00L 1:42.08

00 8 0 Grand Harbour 0.0kg 10.00L 0:58.38
57.0 6 40.00 Kitaya 55.0kg 6.50L 1:40.36

Trainer CH Yip Barrier 4
Jockey Jack Wong 54.5kg Prizemoney $641,401
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-24

Owners Victor Hui Chun Fui Career 33:3-2-3 12 Mths 15:3-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Gold : Pale-Blue V, Slvs And Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-2-3 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:3-2-2 Track 13:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 10:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 SHAT = Sat10ctl6  1800m Cls 4 Soft N Callan 565 9 35.001l._£l1r71ig1ue Happiest 57.5kg 13.30L
80f 11 HAPP Wed 285epl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 575 6 28.001§Eézc8eful Kingdom 54.5kg 10,001
80of 12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 565 3 19.00 éuber Form 56.0kg 4.30L 1:42.08
70f14 SHAT Sun19Junl6 1600m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 575 3 9.60 Little Fantasy 58.5kg 2.80L 1:34.31
50f12 HAPP  Thu9unl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 570 1 4.80 Baltic Warrior 57.5kg 4.50L 1:41.63
11 SPINNING DANCER Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 10
Jockey Douglas Whyte 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,465,669
‘ 7 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 9-27
Sire Commands Dam Annie Daly
Breeder Unknown Career 45:4-3-5 12 Mths 141-0-2 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Ouers Peter Chu Ka Lok Firm 0:0-0-0  Good403-3-5  Soft41-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold : Red V, Emerald-Green Slvs, Red Cap. irmm B:0-0- 000 4U.3-3- ort &1L eavy U.9-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 35:2-2-4 Track 23:1-1-4  Trk/Dst 22:1-1-4
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 SHAT = Sun18Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton 56.5 12 5.50 Good Fit 54.0kg 5.30L 1:40.08
30f12 SHAT Fri9Seple  1200m Btria Good  Z Purton 00 12 0 Classic Emperor 0.0kg 2.50L 1:11.43
30f12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1650m Cls 4 Good G Lerena 56.5 11 18.00 The Sylph 59.5kg 3.90L 1:40.99
40f12 HAPP Thu9Junl6 1650m Cls 4 Good G Lerena 57.0 10 15.00 Victory Boys 54.0kg 2.00L 1:42.09
60of 12 HAPP Wed 18May16 1650m Cls 4 Good G Lerena 59.5 5 11.00 Rapid Triumph 54.5kg 2.80L 1:40.74
N EWSWI RE FREE Trainer P Yiu Barrier 8
Jockey Joao Moreira 53.5kg Prizemoney $556,009
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-31
" Sire Thorn Park Dam Courtly Fashion
Breeder Unknown ) Career 16:0-3-2 12 Mths 11:0-2-2 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Owners Great Fortune Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange : Red Sash, White Chevron On Pale-Blue Slvs, Orange & Pale-Blue irm U:0-0- oo e ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-
Checked Cap. Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 5:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 55.0 8 5.20 Victory Boys 58.0kg 2.00L 1:42.56
30f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good N Callan 545 7  8.60 Super Form 56.0kg 1.00L 1:42.08
20f11 SHAT Sat27Augl6 1000m Btria Good N Callan 0.0 10 0 Grand Harbour 0.0kg 0.10L 0:58.38
90f12 HAPP Wed 18May16 1650m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 56.5 3 3.10 Rapid Triumph 54.5kg 4.00L 1:40.74
20f12 HAPP  Wed 20Aprl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 55.5 7 3.50 Business As Usual 51.5kg 0.10L

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1:41.49
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Race 4 Shum Wan Hcp (C4) 1000m : 11:45 pm

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Buddy Bundy N Callan D Cruz 6598730957 21:6-1-2  $281581 29% 43% 3 605
2. Flying Monkey (NZ) Joao Moreira WY So 2152228587 10:1-5-0  $1,229213  10% 60% 11 60.5
3. Jumbo Happiness (GB)  Brett Prebble Caspar Fownes 50 2:0-0-0 $29400 0% 0% 2 59.5
4.D B Pin (N2) Zac Purton John Size s22 2:0-2-0 $60,633 0% 100% 4 59
5. The Full Bloom (GB) Chad Schofield CHYip 7776000353 1220102 $23431 8% 33% 6 585
6. Breeders' Star Douglas Whyte David Ferraris 3557557790 16:1-1-1  $226394 6% 19% 1 58
1. Very Rich Man Nash Rawiller TKNg 01s80 41-0-0  $478,800 25% 25% 12 58
8. Fox Sunter Alex Lai K'W Lui 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 57
9. Isaac Sam Clipperton John Moore 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57
10. Lucky Seven Opie Bosson Paul O'Sullivan 6354390 6:0-0-2  $196870 0% 33% 5 56
11. The Champ (N2) Jack Wong (a3) Y S Tsui s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
12. Golden Glory (NZ) Karis Teetan Almond Lee 0009s54540s 16:2-0-0  $160,025 13% 13% 8 54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 4 Shum Wan Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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|4 BUDDY BUNDY

[« 1 6yearoldgrgelding (male)
L ,:KJ Sire Al Maher Dam Chase The Chick
Breeder Mrs M Birnie

1|
o

Owners Mr & Mrs Peter Chan On Tak And Robert Chan Chi Man

Colours White : Emerald-Green Diamonds, Red Cap.

Race Details Track
60of 12 HAPP Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good
40f12 SHAT Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft
50f9 SHAT  Fri26Augl6 1050m Btria Good
90f12 HAPP Thu9unl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
30f9 HV Sat 28Mayl6 1200m Btria Good
g 4 year old b gelding (male)
rl Sire Pins Dam Dandify

Breeder Unknown
Owners Jaffe Lau Yu

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $281,581
W&P% 29-43

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey N Callan 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1111m

Career 21:6-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-0  Soft 5:2-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:5-1-2 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
N Callan 60.0 11 40.001V¥1c>613derfu| Journey 58.5kg 3.30L
N Callan 00 11 0 Team Fortune 0.0kg 4.50L 1:11.17
0 Bosson 00 6 0 Sea Ruby 0.0kg 7.50L 1:01.3
VHo 515 6 9.30 Triumphant Jewel 60.5kg 3.80L
0:57.48
JWong 00 2 0 Beauty Master 0.0kg 0.70L 1:12.73
Trainer WY So Barrier 11
Jockey Joao Moreira 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,229,213

Colours Gold : Pale-Blue Stars, Gold Chevrons On Pale-Blue Slvs, Pale-Blue

Chevron On Gold Cap.
Race Details Track
20f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good
1of12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good
30f10 SHAT  Fri26Auglé 1050m Btria Good
20f12 HAPP Wed6Jull6  1200m Cls 4 Good
20f11 HAPP  Wed 22Jun16 1200m Cls 4 Good

-
_ [} JUMBO HAPPINESS
4 year old b gelding (male)
" Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Tashzara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Billy Chan Wing Kwong

Colours Red : Yellow Epaulets, Green Slvs, Red Stripe On Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track
50f12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1000m Cls 4 Good
12 of 12 SHAT  Tue 40ctl6  1600m Btria Good
11 0f 12 SHAT = Sun 18Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good
90f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1200m Btria Good
11 of 11 SHAT = Tue 14Junl6 800m Btria Good

4 DEL

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Pins 'n' Needles

Breeder Unknown

Owners Samuel Wong Yin Shun

Colours Black & Gold Hlvd : Hooped Slvs, Gold Star On Black Cap.

"

Race Details Track
40f8 HV Sat 150ctl6  1000m Btria Good
40f 11 SHAT  Tue 27Sepl6 1050m Btria Good
l1of11 SHAT Wed 14Sep16 1050m Btria Good
20f14 SHAT Sun10Jull6 1200m Cls 4 Good
20f14 SHAT Sun19Junl6 1000m Cls 4 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-5-0 12 Mths 10:1-5-0 1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-4-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:1-4-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 59.5 6  2.70 Fine Rock 51.0kg 1.30L 1:10.8
J Moreira 56.5 7  2.50 Flying Monkey 56.5kg 0.50L 1:10.78
C Schofield 00 4 0 Spicy Sure 0.0kg 6.60L 1:00.89
J Moreira 560 9 3.001V¥(??1derful Fighter 56.0kg 1.30L
H Cheng 560 1 2.50I'm A Witness 58.0kg 1.50L 1:10.02
Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 2
Jockey Brett Prebble 59.5kg Prizemoney $29,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Prebble 59.0 10 76.00 Junzi 56.5kg 2.00L 0:57.94
B Prebble 00 7 0 Consort 0.0kg 14.00L 1:36.9
B Prebble 59.5 12 99.00 Jing Jing Win 57.0kg 9.10L 1:09.51
B Prebble 00 3 0 Pakistan Baby 0.0kg 7.80L 1:13.65
V Ho 00 7 0 Young Galaxy 0.0kg 18.50L 0:45.7
Trainer John Size Barrier 4
Jockey Zac Purton 59.0kg Prizemoney $60,633

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 2:.0-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 00 6 0 Smiling Glory 0.0kg 1.90L 1:00.04
J Moreira 00 6 0 Jolly Jolly 0.0kg 2.10L 1:01.96
B So 00 2 0 D B Pin 0.0kg 1.00L 1:01.94
Z Purton 59.0 5  2.10 Multimax 57.0kg 0.10L 1:09.66
Z Purton 575

14 7.00 Dancing Flames 60.5kg 0.80L
0:55.72
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I THE FuLL BLOOM

|} 4year old gr/ro gelding (male)

Trainer CH Yip

Jockey Chad Schofield 58.5kg
Win Range 1438m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $23,431
W&P% 8-33

xj_ L Sire Zebedee Dam Break Of Dawn
Breeder Unknown Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Ouners Gary Lee Sai Ho Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10:1-1-1  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Pale-Green & Pale-Blue Chevrons : Pale-Blue Diamonds On White W1 VU0 f)o T oft 1.U-- eavy V.U-U-
Slvs, Pale-Green & Pale-Blue Stripe On White Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1000m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 58.5 2 14.00 Junzi 56.5kg 2.20L 0:57.94
70f12 HAPP  Wed 285Sep16 1000m Cls 4 Good B So 59.5 11 35.00 Very Rich Man 56.5kg 2.50L 0:57.94
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good B So 590 8 31.00M§§give Millennium 56.0kg 3.80L
6of 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1200m Cls 4 Good B So 575 2 73.00 Rdundabout 58.0kg 4.80L 1:09.19
10 of 14 SHAT  Sun 10Jull6  1200m Cls 3 Good B So 50.5 6 99.00 Love Shock 53.5kg 8.50L 1:08.4
' Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 1
n BREEDERS STAR Jockey Douglas Whyte 58.0kg Prizemoney $226,394
4 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-19
L Sire Jet Spur Dam Like The Wind
’ Breeder Unknown 1. (). 10 01
Owners Hong Kong Breeders Club Syndicate Ea ree(; g 66101 ! 22 Ncllﬂﬁ,io'lolo L ;StﬂUSRO4.01(§] 0 ﬁnd Up04.1600101
Colours Purple : Pink Stars And Stripe On Slvs. irmm B:0-0- ood 1Li-I- oft UL eavy U.9-4-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 58.0 9 10.00 Who'sthedude 58.5kg 2.60L 1:10.51
50f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 58.0 8 13.00 Flying Monkey 56.5kg 3.00L 1:10.78
20f8 SHAT  Fri19Augl6 1050m Btria Soft B Prebble 00 6 Ollf(%nistaastic Feeling 0.0kg 0.30L
70f12 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1000m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 575 4 390 Lyfic Ace 56.0kg 4.80L 0:57.22
50f14 SHAT Sun29Mayl6 1000m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 575 1 10.00 Red Kylin 60.0kg 2.80L 0:56.06
VERY RICH MAN Trainer T K Ng Barrier 12
Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.0kg Prizemoney $478,800

y

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Exelante
Breeder Unknown

Owners Yvonne Chow Hau Yee

Colours Green : Gold Chevron And Stripe On Pale-Green Slvs, Green & Gold

Checked Cap.
Race Details Track
12 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1000m Cls 4 Good
10f12 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1000m Cls 4 Good
1of9 HY Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good
8of 12 HAPP Wed 6Jull6  1200m Cls 4 Good
10 of 11 HAPP  Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good

=)
0 [ FOX SUNTER
4 year old b gelding (male)
hy = .

m_‘r{__&‘) Sire | Am Invincible Dam Blacklist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Siu Leun 90 Syndicate

Colours Yellow With Green, White & Green Hoop : Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track
30f9 HV Sat 150ct16  1200m Btria Good
60f 10 SHAT  Tue 27Sepl6 1200m Btria Good
20f6  GCST  Tue 22Sepl5 900m Btria Soft
1of3 DEAG Tue 25Augl5 800m Btria Soft
lof6 GCST Tue9unl5 900m Btria Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 2.1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Whyte 57.5 7 23.00 Junzi56.5kg 7.50L 0:57.94
D Whyte 56.5 1  7.00 Very Rich Man 56.5kg 0.10L 0:57.94
D Whyte 00 1 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 0.20L 0:59.86
G Lerena 565 1 44.001\QI(??1derful Fighter 56.0kg 4.50L
G Lerena 57.5 2 12.00 Apache Spirit 59.5kg 4.50L 1:11.02
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 10
Jockey Alex Lai 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Lai 00 9 0 Master Viking 0.0kg 2.40L 1:12.74
A Lai 00 5 0 Sledge Hammer 0.0kg 8.50L 1:11.74
C Maund 00 1 0 Mg/ Cousin Bossy 0.0kg 0.80L
0:56.62
B Stewart 00 1 0 Fox Sunter 0.0kg 1.00L 0:47.91
R Jamieson 00 6 0 Fox Sunter 0.0kg 1.00L 0:56.27
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Trainer John Moore Barrier 7
® ) 1sAAC

Jockey Sam Clipperton 57.0kg
i a . 4yearold b gelding (male)

o fl
mrl__hL/’ Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Leyenda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Lee Nim Wang, Larry Tchou Ming Kong & Gloria Ng Wong Yee Man FlRST STARTER

Colours Yellow : Blue V, Blue Chevrons On Yellow Slvs, Red Star On Blue Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f8 HV Sat 150ctl6  1000m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 2 0 Smiling Glory 0.0kg 0.80L 1:00.04
40f12 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1050m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 3 0 Sky Hero 0.0kg 7.80L 1:00.46
1of6 WYNG Wed 17Feb16 845m Btria Good A Gibbons 00 1 0 Isaac 0.0kg 0.10L 0:50.24

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan Barrier 5

_r"'@l'“‘-.__ LUCKY SEVEN Jockey Opie Bosson 56.0kg Prizemoney $196,870
[ () 4yearold chgelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
mrl__&/’ Sire Falvelon Dam No Vice

Breeder Unknown Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Lucky Forever Syndicate

Colours Yellow & Green Diagonal Stripes : Red Chevron On Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Red Striped Cap. Jockey 5:0-0-2  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1000m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 56.0 12 12.00 Junzi 56.5kg 2.10L 0:57.94
30f12 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1000m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 56.5 9 10.00 Very Rich Man 56.5kg 0.40L 0:57.94
30f 7  SHAT Mon 19Sep16 1050m Btria Good  JWong 00 1 0 Never Better 0.0kg 1.80L 1:01.84
40f12 SHAT  Fri LJull6 1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 56.0 9 5.40 Tango Fire 59.0kg 4.30L 1:08.95
30f12 HAPP  Thu9unle 1200mCls4 Good O Bosson 56.0 9 22.00 Sky King 60.0kg 1.80L 1:09.68
- Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 9
f
TH E CHAM P Jockey Jack Wong 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old gr gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Dalghar Dam Winds Of Conquest
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mr & Mrs Lai Chi Kin

Colours Red : White V, Grey Stripe On Slvs, White Stripe On Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 SHAT Tue180ctl6 1050m Btria Soft J Wong 00 4 0 Born Dragon 0.0kg 14.30L 1:02.4
12 of 14 SHAT = Sun 12Junl6 1000m Griff Soft H Cheng 530 4 35.000%a6II5§|5\Ae Handsome 57.0kg 12.50L
20f8 SHAT Tue 24Mayl6 800m Btria Good  H Cheng 00 8 0 Don Wongchoy 0.0kg 0.10L 0:46.52
30f10 SHAT Tue 26Aprl6 800m Btria Good  H Cheng 0.0 10 0 Don Wongchoy 0.0kg 0.20L 0:46.82
80of8 SHAT Tue5Aprl6  800m Btria Good  H Cheng 00 6 0 House Of Fun 0.0kg 24.50L 0:46.32

= Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 8

!
{S"\ GOLDEN GLO RY Jockey Karis Teetan 54.0kg Prizemoney $160,025
[ | 6 yearold br gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-13
N ' Sire Patapan Dam Victoria Bay
Breeder Unknown Career 162-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Owners Daniel Kwan . . . .
Colours Orange : Black V, Orange Armlets On White Slvs, Yellow Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 21-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 120ct16 1200m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 550 9 66.00 Formula Galore 52.0kg 5.50L 1:10.69

12 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 50ct1l6 1200m Cls 4 Good  KYeung 55.0 7 75.00 Fine Rock 51.0kg 13.00L 1:10.8

12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  KYeung 56.0 10 35.001|\{Ig§give Millennium 56.0kg 9.30L

90f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 575 3 14.00 Victory Marvel 56.5kg 8.80L 1:11.12

40f12 HAPP Wed lJunl6 1200m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 60.0 10 18.00 Bear Rapper 60.5kg 2.80L 1:10.28
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Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4) 2200m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Towering Storm (GB)  Zac Purton P Yiu 9855873712 54:5-4-5 $1,661,054 9% 26% 7 60.5
2. Smart Union (IRE) Nash Rawiller K'W Lui 0356013484 29:3-1-3 $1,759389 10% 24% 11 57.5
3. Win It (NZ) N Callan WY So 7465025668 474-6-4 $2,807368 9% 30% 9 56
4. King Bountiful (IRE) Joao Moreira John Size 6445081141 223-0-2  $984630 14% 23% 3 55
5. Bo Duke (N2) Sam Clipperton P Yiu 1050007090 22:3-1-1 $1,082450 14% 23% 10 545
6. Precisioncraftsman (NZ) Jack Wong (a3) TP Yung 00s03 4:0-0-1 $92,000 0% 25% 5 535
1. Winaswewish (NZ) Olivier Doleuze Caspar Fownes 1350050343 13:1-0-3  $603,564 8% 31% 2 535
8. Mac Row (IRE) Alex Lai Almond Lee 8065077000 524-2-5 $1,103206 8% 21% 1 525
9. Supernatural Douglas Whyte AS Cruz 7335407650 8:0-0-2 $41,109 0% 25% 6 525
10. Casa Master Chad Schofield CS Shum 8505135755 212-0-2  $436236 10% 19% 8 52
11. Mistral (NZ) Karis Teetan AT Millard 90s0s0 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 515
12. Kerkeni (IRE) Silvestre De Sousa  Richard Gibson 7353240767 251-3-3  $310389 4% 28% 12 515

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Tai Shue Wan Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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TOWERING STORM

9 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Storming Home Dam Towaahi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Passionate Friends Racing Syndicate

"

Colours Blue : Pale-Blue Slvs, Yellow Star On Blue Cap.

Race Details Track
90of11 HAPP  Wed 285ep16 1800m Cls 3 Good
80f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
50f12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1800m Cls 3 Good
80of12 HAPP Wed lJunl6 1800m Cls 3 Good
70f12 HAPP  Wed 11May16 1800m Cls 3 Good

2 | SMART UNION

|'| 7 year old gr gelding (male)

[

Jockey
K Teetan
KYeung
B So

K Teetan
K Teetan

Trainer P Yiu Barrier 7
Jockey Zac Purton 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,661,054
Win Range 1609m - 2200m W&P% 9-26
Career 54:5-4-5 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1st Up 10:2-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50:5-4-5  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 17:1-3-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 9 49.00 Happy Spirit 52.0kg 5.30L 1:49.79
51.5 9 72.00 Ho Ho Feel 52.5kg 3.00L 1:41.31
520 9 81.00 Savvy Nature 60.0kg 0.80L 1:50.58
53.0 5 25.00 Heroic Guru 60.5kg 4.50L 1:49.96
525 9 21.00 Lotus Strikes Back 52.5kg 4.30L
1:50.16
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 11
Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,759,389

Win Range 1800m W&P% 10-24

W5 Sire Dark Angel Dam Shamah
’ Breeder Unknown PR I.0. 1.0- q.1-
Owners Stanley Tsang Ming Chit & Raymond Chu Wai Hang c.areelr_ 29313 12 I\lclltgsél.lzgo 2 lstﬂU1p'15.1 -1 2ndUp ?'1 H
Colours Yellow, Blue & White : White, Blue & Yellow Slvs, Yellow Stars On Blue Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 27:2-1- Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 18:3-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1800m Cls 4 Good N Rawiller 59.5 10 18.00 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 7.50L 1:51.64
30f10 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1800m Cls 4 Good N Rawiller 57.5 2 7.10 Bo Duke 51.5kg 1.80L 1:50.56
60of10 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 6 0 Verbinsky 0.0kg 1.50L 1:13.73
60f12 HAPP Wed lJunl6 1800m Cls 4 Good  VHo 570 2 9.70 Ho Ho Feel 58.0kg 3.30L 1:50.44
10 of 14 SHAT Sat 7Mayl6  1800m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 550 1 13.001Ij‘gl7q;es Legend 54.0kg 3.50L
H WIN IT Trainer WY So Barrier 9
' Jockey N Callan 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,807,368
8 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1650m W&P% 9-30
L Sire Towkay Dam Justice Supreme
’ Breeder Unknown
. Career 47:4-6-4 12 Mths 16:0-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Owners Ronald Jeffrey Yang Yiu Chong e . ) )
Colours Royal-Blue : Rose Braid, Pale-Blue & Rose Hoop On Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:4-5-4 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 27:3-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  JWong 55.5 6 13.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 4.00L 1:42.42
40f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  ZPurton 585 8 5.301%a2cseful Kingdom 54.5kg 6.50L
60f10 SHAT  Sun 25Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good  ZPurton 575 4 15.00 Xiﬁjiang Yarn 55.0kg 3.80L 1:35.32
10 of 12 SHAT  Tue 13Sepl6 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton 00 6 0 Jade Fortune 0.0kg 7.90L 1:11.22
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1650m Cls 4 Good  JWong 545 1 18.00 The Sylph 59.5kg 10.80L 1:40.99
ﬂ n KING BOUNTIFUL Trainer John Size Barrier 3
T . Jockey Joao Moreira 55.0kg Prizemoney $984,630
‘., 6 year old b gelding (male) . Win Range 2200m W&P% 14-23
b Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Magnolia Lane

Breeder Unknown
Owners Lucky Lord Syndicate

Colours Yellow : Purple Sash, Armlet On Slvs And Hlvd Cap.

Race Details Track
60of12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1800m Cls 4 Good
40f10 SHAT Sat1Octl6  1800m Cls 4 Soft

40f12 HAPP Wed 21Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
11 0f 12 SHAT = Tue 13Sepl6 1200m Btria Good
10 of 15 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 2000m Cls 4 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 22:3-0-2 12 Mths 17:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 11:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

M Chadwick 57.0 3 12.00 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 2.00L 1:51.64

J Moreira 555 8 4.101%r71igue Happiest 57.5kg 3.70L

K Teetan 570 7 25.00 Good Choice 59.5kg 1.00L 1:41.54

B So 00 11 0 Magical Beauty 0.0kg 9.00L 1:10.93

M Chadwick 555 12

20.00 Holmes Legend 58.0kg 5.00L
2:03.36
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52 |1 BO DUKE

1 6yearold b gelding (male)

[

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,082,450
W&P% 14-23

Trainer P Yiu
Jockey Sam Clipperton 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

xj_ L. Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Miss Is Brash
gwﬁgfsrg:nknn(\)/‘vl\t’): Ka Keung, Ernest Ip Koon Wing, Christopher Chan Wai Career 223-1-1 12 Mths 132-0-1 st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 51-1-1
Tong & Michael Cheng Woon fin 9 HIEp Firm10-0-0  Good 173-1-0  Soft40-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Orange & Red : Orange Stars On White Slvs And Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of1l HV Sat 150ctl6  1700m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 2 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 0.30L 1:49.73
10f10 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1800m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 51.5 10 77.00 Bo Duke 51.5kg 0.50L 1:50.56
12 0f 12 SHAT = Sun 11Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung 51.0 4 99.00 Smiling Glory 56.0kg 8.80L 1:10.1
90f10 SHAT Wed 24Augl6 1200m Btria Good A lLai 0.0 10 0 Lucky Profit 0.0kg 20.00L 1:10.03
11 0f 12 SHAT  Fri 1Jull6 1200m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 54.0 7 75.00 Tango Fire 59.0kg 9.30L 1:08.95
n PRECISIONCRAFTSMAN Trainer T P Yung Barrier 5
_ \ Jockey Jack Wong 53.5kg Prizemoney $92,000
[ &} 5 year old gr gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sk Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Skate
g;s:gfsfv%?nk[:‘iﬁg%mup Syndicate Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Star, Yellow Slvs, Pale-Blue Stars On Royal-Blue Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 SHAT ~ Sat 80ctl6  1650m Cls 4 Good  KYeung 540 5 73.00 Master Gold 55.0kg 9.80L 1:38.67
10 of 10 SHAT  Sun 25Sep16 1600m Cls 4 Good K Yeung 545 8 44.00 Xinjiang Yarn 55.0kg 10.50L 1:35.32
70f9 SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft S Clipperton 00 3 0 Beauty Love 0.0kg 7.80L 1:11.97
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 15Jun16 1650m Cls 4 Good D lLeung 56.0 9 21.00 Wisky 55.0kg 11.00L 1:40.21
30f12 HAPP  Wed 18Mayl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D lLeung 56.0 10 242.00 Inventor 57.0kg 6.80L 1:39.49
ﬂ WINASWEWISH Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 2
Jockey Olivier Doleuze 53.5kg Prizemoney $603,564
\ 5 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1650m W&P% 8-31
rl_ Sire Thorn Park Dam Deceit

Breeder Unknown
Owners Max Ngan Man Hung & Anthony Wu Ting Yuk

Colours Cream : Purple Heart, Purple Hearts On Sivs And Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good  J Moreira
30f14 SHAT  Sun18Sepl6 1650m Cls5 Good VHo
60f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good  J Moreira
11 of 12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1200m Cls 4 Good VHo
11 of 12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6  1000m Cls 4 Good VHo

-
_ [EJ MAC ROW
8 year old br gelding (male)
. Sire Le Vie Dei Colori Dam Kointreau
' Breeder Unknown

Owners Sham Shui Po Racing Syndicate

Colours Green & Yellow Diamonds : Orange Slvs, Green & Yellow Checked Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f10 SHAT Sat1Octl6 ~ 1800m Cls 4 Soft D Leung
10 of 10 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1800m Cls 4 Good  KYeung
60of 12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good  KYeung
90f12 SHAT Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good  KYeung
3o0f6  HV Sat 18Junl6  1700m Btria Good D lLeung

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 13:1-0-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 2 2.30 Winaswewish 60.5kg 0.20L 1:41.34
59.5 13 21.00 Mighty Wongchoy 48.5kg 4.10L
1:40.%7 y genoy g
00 8 0 Perfect Smart 0.0kg 3.00L 1:00.41
515 11 58.001Y¥(§)2r11derful Fighter 56.0kg 12.00L
520 6 20.00 Fish N' Chips 57.0kg 7.90L 0:57.66
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 1
Jockey Alex Lai 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,103,206
Win Range 1000m - 2200m W&P% 8-21
Career 52:4-2-5 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-0-1
Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 46:2-1-5  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 7 36.001@ir71igue Happiest 57.5kg 5.30L
535 3 16.00 I.30.Duke 51.5kg 9.00L 1:50.56
535 5 14.00 Super Form 56.0kg 3.80L 1:42.08
00 7 0 Victory Marvel 0.0kg 10.10L 1:10.37
00 5

0 Packing Llaregyb 0.0kg 2.30L
1:48.87 g 9 ’
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IE] SUPERNATURAL

" 4year old b gelding (male)
Sire Excellent Art Dam Ashlyn
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 6
Jockey Douglas Whyte 52.5kg Prizemoney $41,109
Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Owners lan Cheng Ka Ho Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Red : White & Black Stripe, Red & Black Hoop On White Slvs, Red & Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stripe On White Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1800m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 555 7 5.00 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 2.30L 1:51.64
30f10 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good  VHo 53.0 3 4.00 Xinjiang Yarn 55.0kg 2.10L 1:35.32
30f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good VHo 530 1 6.70 Able Deed 59.0kg 1.80L 1:35.07
60of 12 SHAT  Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good ANg 00 4 0 Victory Marvel 0.0kg 6.90L 1:10.37
40f 14 SHAT  FriJulle 1600m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 545 6 59.00 Argentum 54.0kg 1.80L 1:34.78
CASA MASTER Trainer C S Shum Barrier 8
; . Jockey Chad Schofield 52.0kg Prizemoney $436,236
[ ¢ | 5yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1623m - 1800m W&P% 10-19
N Sire Haradasun Dam Jersey City
grﬁﬁﬂferECWZiBﬂ;’%d“"Ck Career 21:2-0-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Armlet On Slvs, Pale-Blue, Yellow & Silver Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-0-2 Soft 41-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1800m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 545 1 6.70 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 4.80L 1:51.64
50f10 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1800m Cls 4 Soft C Schofield 525 6 25.001gr71igue Happiest 57.5kg 3.80L
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1650m Cls 4 Good BSo 535 5 14.00 Good Choice 59.5kg 7.00L 1:41.54
50f6 SHAT Wed 31Aug16 1200m Btria Synth D Leung 00 4 0 Good For You 0.0kg 10.30L 1:11.83
1of12 HAPP Wed 15Junl6 1800m Cls 5 Good  Z Purton 58.0 9  2.70 Casa Master 58.0kg 4.80L 1:49.59
f. & 151 MISTRAL Trainer A T Millard Barrier 4
~ == Jockey Karis Teetan 51.5kg Prizemoney $0
[ 4} 4yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

“‘r]-—nlf-"J Sire Zabeel Dam Maldivius
Breeder Unknown

Owners Zippalanda Syndicate Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:.0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Saxe-Blue : Gold Epaulets, Gold & Saxe-Blue Hivd Slvs And Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f10 SHAT Sat1Octle ~ 1800m Cls 4 Soft A Lai 550 1 99.001l._£l1r71ig1ue Happiest 57.5kg 8.80L
14 of 14 SHAT = Sun 25Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 545 7 99.00 Mr Picasso 56.0kg 7.50L 1:10.39
7of7 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1700m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 4 0 Superoi 0.0kg 23.80L 1:47.67
12 of 14 SHAT = Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria Good  KTeetan 00 6 0 Charity Joy 0.0kg 12.00L 0:45.39
14 of 14 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 56.5 2 181.00 Baba Mama 54.5kg 11.80L 1:09.02
KERKENI Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 12
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 51.5kg Prizemoney $310,389
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1609m W&P% 4-28
" Sire Manduro Dam Kerania
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Nikki Ng Mien Hua C.areer'25.1 33 12 Mths.11.0 1-2 1st U[? 6:0-2-2  2nd Up .5.1 0-0
Colours Purple : Red Star, Turquoise Armlet On Red Slvs, Turquoise Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-2-2 Soft 31-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1800m Cls 5 Good  Z Purton 59.5 4 3.60 Sweet Bean 52.0kg 3.50L 1:51.59
30f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1800m Cls 5 Good  Z Purton 600 6 5.101C5tﬁilce Exchequer 55.0kg 2.60L
50f10 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1200m Btria Good  ZPurton 00 5 0 Cour Valant 0.0kg 3.80L 1:13.76
30f14 SHAT Sun12Junl6 1650m Cls 5 Synth O Doleuze 60.0 9  9.20 Easy Ahead 55.0kg 2.80L 1:40.18
20f12 HAPP  Wed 11May16 1800m Cls 5 Good  C Schofield 60.0 5 850 Glory Star 58.0kg 3.00L 1:49.39
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Race 6 H.K. Ctry Club Chall. Cup (C1) 1650m : 12:45 am

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 1. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Helene Super Star (USA) N Callan AS Cruz 000800709 38:6-4-1 $2,599.879 16% 29% 2 59
2. All You Wish (N2) Nash Rawiller CHYip 455163588s 31:7-2-3 $1,140012 23% 39% 6 57.5
3. Twin Delight (N2) Zac Purton Caspar Fownes 1590246215 337-5-1 $5321,175 21% 39% 1 575
4. Harbour Master (USA)  Joao Moreira John Moore 9650818898 40:7-2-4  $2,778,045 18% 33% 4 57

SCRATCHED
6. Basic Trilogy (NZ) Sam Clipperton John Moore 6582154130 19:5-4-2  $1,140942 26% 58% 10 56.5
1. Sergeant Titanium (IRE) Brett Prebble John Size 0650621171 25:7-2-2  $995464 28% 44% 11 56
8. Ambitious Champion  Chad Schofield Richard Gibson 550612132 36:6-8-3 $2,107349 17% 47% 8 55.5
(N2)
9. Sichuan Dar Vincent Ho (al) Caspar Fownes 1512566372 15:4-2-2  $2,163,865 27% 53% 7 545
10. Divine Boy Silvestre De Sousa Y S Tsui 0757874408 24:4-3-0 $2,823302 17% 29% 3 54
11. Super Lifeline Karis Teetan AT Millard 3560432665 32:6-3-5 $1,361,297 19% 44% 9 535

Race 6 H.K. Ctry Club Chall. Cup (C1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Happy Valley | Page 22

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

HELENE SUPER STAR

7 year old br gelding (male)
Sire War Front Dam Black Speck
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $2,599,879
W&P% 16-29

Trainer A S Cruz
Jockey N Callan 59.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 2400m

Owners Wilson Woo Ka Wah, Dawson Woo Ka Chung & Jackson Woo Ka Biu C-areer 38:6-4-1 12 Mths 100-0-0 1st Up 83-0-1 2nd Up 8:0-1-0
Colours Orange : Pink Chevron And Stripe On Slvs, Orange Star On Pink Cap. Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 32:4-4-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-1-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 SHAT Sat10ctlée  1400m Open Good ANg 51.5 12 99.00 Joyful Trinity 52.5kg 8.50L 1:21.11
12 0f 12 SHAT ~ Sun 11Sepl6 1400m Cls 1 Good M Chadwick 58.0 9 99.00 Twin Delight 52.5kg 7.80L 1:21.16
10 of 12 SHAT = Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 9 0 Club Life 0.0kg 10.50L 1:10.57
20of5 SHAT  Tue 10Mayl6 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 2 0 Jade Fortune 0.0kg 0.20L 1:11.17
13 0of 13 SHAT  Sun 24Aprl6 2000m Open Soft B Prebble 57.0 13 99.00 Werther 57.0kg 22.30L 2:01.32
ﬂ n AI.I. YOU WISH Trainer CH Yip Barrier 6
AT Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,140,012

(e ) 7 year old b gelding (male)

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 23-39

L w/’ Sire Thorn Park Dam Molly Dear
Breeder Unknown . : . .
Owners Carmen Chan Wing Yee & Chan Fut Yan C.areer.31.7—2—3 12 Mths'10.1—0—1 1st UR 82-0-1  2nd Up 7.2—1—1
Colours White & Pale-Blue Hoops : Pale-Blue Armlet On Yellow Slvs, Red Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 297-2-3  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 SHAT Sat10Octl6 ~ 1000m Open Good  KTeetan 515 1 11.00 Amazing Kids 57.0kg 2.50L 0:56.19
50f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls1 Good N Rawiller 56.0 1 880 Twin Delight 52.5kg 2.30L 1:21.16
11 0of 11 SHAT = Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 5 0 Flying Force 0.0kg 14.50L 0:57.95
1of14 SHAT  Sun10Jull6  1400m Cls 2 Good N Rawiller 60.5 2 20.00 All You Wish 60.5kg 0.10L 1:20.99
60f10 SHAT Sun19unl6 1200m Cls2 Good O Bosson 590 9 25.001V(\)/§511May Friend 54.0kg 4.80L
ﬁ B TWIN DELIGHT Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 1
F Sy Jockey Zac Purton 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,321,175
[« ) 6yearold chgelding (male) Win Range 1150m - 1650m W&P% 21-39
mrl__é/’ Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Penny Arcade
Breeder Unknown | Career 337-5-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1stUp7:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Owners Peter Law Kin Sang . . . i
Colours Yellow : Red Diamond, Armlets And Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:7-4-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-2-0  Dist 13:3-1-0 Track 13:4-4-0  Trk/Dst 8:3-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10of12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls1 Good D lLeung 52.5 12 99.00 Twin Delight 52.5kg 0.10L 1:21.16
60of7 SHAT Wed 31Augl6 1200m Btria Synth ~ VHo 00 1 0 Gun Pit 0.0kg 8.80L 1:10.44
90f9 SHAT Sun10Jull6 1600m Cls1 Good VHo 515 5 99.001I-;gI§3ne Paragon 60.5kg 8.00L
13 of 14 SHAT = Sun 22May16 1650m Cls 2 Good O Doleuze 59.0 10 50.001I-§§r6k%0ur Master 57.5kg 10.30L
20f9 HAPP Wed 4Mayl6 1800m Cls 1 Good O Doleuze 540 6 10.00 Jun Huo 53.0kg 1.30L 1:50.8
= Trainer John Moore Barrier 4
n HARBOUR MASTER Jockey Joao Moreira 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,778,045
7 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1408m - 1800m W&P% 18-33

"

Sire Mizzen Mast Dam Geographic
Breeder Unknown

. Career 40:7-2-4 12 Mths 17:1-0-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Owners Mr & Mrs Chow Kay Yui . . . )
Colours Red & White Stripes : White & Black Checked Slvs, Red Spots On White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:7-2-4  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. Jockey 12:5-1-1  Dist 13:2-2-1 Track 8:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

90f14 SHAT Sun230ctl6 1800m Cls 2 Good K Chiong 575 14 43.00 Anticipation 55.0kg 6.40L 1:47.01

6of 14 SHAT Sat80ctlo  1600m Cls 2 Good  J Moreira 60.5 5 23.00 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 3.50L 1:33.49

60of9 SHAT Tue 27Sepl6 1200m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 9 0 White Magic 0.0kg 4.50L 1:11.74

12 of 14 SHAT  Fri 1Jull6 2000m Cls 2 Good  ZPurton 60.5 12 32.002%%nza1issance Art 56.5kg 5.50L

80of14 SHAT Sunb5Junl6  1800m Cls 2 Good  Z Purton 60.5 2 12.00 Solar Hei Hei 52.0kg 2.40L 1:45.88

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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2 A BASIC TRILOGY
‘ 5 year old gr gelding (male)
rl U Sire Mastercraftsman Dam She's Golden Class

Breeder Unknown
Owners Francis Yip Chi Hung
Colours Gold : Blue Stars, Blue Slvs, Gold Stars On Blue Cap.

Race Details Track
60of 12 HAPP Wed 285ep16 1650m Cls 2 Good
60f7 SHAT Tue 20Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft
8of14 SHAT FrilJulle ~ 2000m Cls 2 Good
20f14 SHAT Sunb5junl6  1800m Cls 2 Good
1of14 SHAT Sat 14Mayl6 1800m Cls 2 Good
6 year old b gelding (male)
. Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Southern House
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Sanjeev Tikam Mahtani
Colours Black With Grey Hoops : Striped Cap.
Race Details Track
13 of 14 SHAT  Sat80ctl6  1600m Cls 2 Good
10 of 11 SHAT  Fri 30Sepl6  1200m Btria Good
60f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls1 Good
10 of 12 SHAT  Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good
13 of 14 SHAT  Sat 14Mayl6 1800m Cls 2 Good

7 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Zed Dam Simply Sally
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,140,942
W&P% 26-58

Trainer John Moore
Jockey Sam Clipperton 56.5kg
Win Range 1500m - 2020m

Career 19:5-4-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-1  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clipperton 60.5 7 33.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 5.50L 1:40.46
S Clipperton 00 5 0 Slpeedy Longwah 0.0kg 10.00L
112.22
J Moreira 600 6 3.002%%r}?issance Art 56.5kg 3.00L
J Moreira 59.0 1 2.00 Solar Hei Hei 52.0kg 0.30L 1:45.88
J Moreira 555 2 4.00 Basic Trilogy 55.5kg 2.50L 1:46.62
Trainer John Size Barrier 11
Jockey Brett Prebble 56.0kg Prizemoney $995,464

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 28-44

Career 25:7-2-2 12 Miths 13:4-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:7-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-0  Dist 10:4-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Prebble 60.0 11  6.30 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 9.80L 1:33.49
B Prebble 0.0 10 0 King Genki 0.0kg 8.80L 1:10.92
B Prebble 55.0 11 32.00 Twin Delight 52.5kg 3.30L 1:21.16
B Prebble 0.0 10 0 Blocker Dee 0.0kg 15.50L 1:09.97
B Prebble 60.5 8  9.10 Basic Trilogy 55.5kg 15.80L 1:46.62
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 8
Jockey Chad Schofield 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,107,349

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 17-47

. . Career 36:6-8-3 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Owners Johnson Lam Pui Hung & Anderson Lam Hin Yue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34483 Soft 2:2-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red : Vellow Stars And Chevron On Turquoise Sivs, Yellow & Turquoise 10 V0"V 000 >%:4-0 oft .24 eavy V-t
Qtrd Cap. Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 13:2-4-1 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 HAPP  Wed 285ep16 1650m Cls 2 Good  C Schofield 59.0 11 43.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 4.80L 1:40.46
90f12 SHAT Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft C Schofield 00 12 0 Blaze Stamina 0.0kg 10.00L 1:11.27
10 of 14 SHAT  Fri LJull6 2000m Cls 2 Good N Callan 585 11 13.002%%r12?issance Art 56.5kg 3.20L
60of8 SHAT  Sun22Mayl6 2400m Open Good  C Schofield 570 6 20.00 Blézing Speed 57.0kg 4.00L 2:26.18
10f9 SHAT  Sun 24Aprl6 2400m Qlty Good  C Schofield 520 8 9.302A2r;17b5itious Champion 52.0kg 0.80L
ﬂ n SICHUAN DAR Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 7
T ) Jockey Vincent Ho 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,163,865
‘., 5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1650m W&P% 27-53
H—.¥  Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Apocrypha

Breeder Unknown
Owners Boniface Ho Ka Kui
Colours Yellow : Brown Chevron And Stars On Slvs, Yellow Star On Brown Cap.

Race Details

10f12 HAPP
40f12 SHAT
11 of 12 SHAT

1of12 HAPP
20f14 SHAT

Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 2
Tue 20Sepl6 1000m Btria
Fri9Sepl6  1200m Btria

Wed 15Jun16 1650m Cls 2
Sun 22May16 1400m Cls 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

Jockey
V Ho
V Ho
V Ho

V Ho
V Ho

Career 15:4-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0

Wgt
54.5
0.0
0.0

50.5
59.5

12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

4 4.40 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 0.50L 1:40.46
9 0 Beauty Flame 0.0kg 2.50L 0:58.92
10 OMfQ'Y'S Jade Star 0.0kg 9.00L

10 5.20 Sichuan Dar 50.5kg 1.30L 1:39.75
11 11.00 My Darling 58.0kg 1.50L 1:21.54
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DIVINE BOY

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam La Guichet

"

Breeder Unknown
Owners Wong Kwong Miu

Colours Red & Black Stripes : Black Stars On Red Slvs And Cap.

Race Details

10 of 12 HAPP
70f11 SHAT
10 of 13 SHAT
70f9  SHAT
10f10 SHAT

Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 2
Sat 3Sepl6  1200m Cls 1
Tue 23Aug16 800m Btria
Sun 19Junl6 1400m Qlty
Tue 14Junl6 800m Btria

SUPER LIFELINE

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Churchill Downs Dam Regal Contessa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Eddy Fong Ching

Colours Silver-Grey With Cerise Spots.

Race Details

30f12 HAPP
60f12 SHAT
11 of 13 SHAT
40f10 MCAU
10f10 SHAT

Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 2
Sun 19Jun16 1200m Cls 2
Sat 14Mayl6 1400m Cls 2
Sun 17Aprl6 1500m Cls 1
Tue 5Aprl6  800m Btria

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Heavy
Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
A Lai

D Leung
D Leung

K Chiong
K Chiong

Jockey
K Teetan
K Chiong
K Chiong
G Lerena
Alai

Trainer Y S Tsui

Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 24:4-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
58.5
515 1
00 4
515 7
00 6

Trainer A T Millard
Jockey Karis Teetan 53.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 32:6-3-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:2-0-2
Wgt Br.
570 6
56.0 12
565 3
585 7

0.0 10

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $2,823,302
W&P% 17-29

12 Mths 13:3-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 24:4-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 10:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

9 41.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 6.80L 1:40.46

41.00 Lucky Year 53.0kg 3.00L 1:08.19
0 Amber Sky 0.0kg 7.30L 0:45.35
27.00 Sun Jewellery 53.5kg 5.30L 1:21.61
0 Divine Boy 0.0kg 0.30L 0:45.6

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,361,297
W&P% 19-44

12 Mths 11:0-1-3 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Good 31:6-3-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
0dds Winner @800 @400

26.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 3.30L 1:40.46
29.00 Mr Bogart 52.0kg 4.30L 1:08.07
6.40 Joyful Trinity 54.0kg 8.50L 1:21.71
8.00 Best Of Luck 54.0kg 4.30L 1:33.9
0 Super Lifeline 0.0kg 0.10L 0:45.68
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Race 7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3) 1000m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Timely Arrived Jack Wong (a3) Y S Tsui 6335663213 21:4-2-5 $2,734522 19% 52% 10 60
2. Diamond Master Opie Bosson P Yiu 3351793204 23:3-2-3 $1,823086 13% 35% 4 585
3. Travel Comforts (SAF)  Karis Teetan AT Millard 0951716270 17:4-1-0 $1,151,813 24% 29% 11 585
4. Our Hero Olivier Doleuze C S Shum 0657367651 9:1-0-1 $39775 11% 2% 1 58
5. Moment Of Power Kei Chiong (a3) Paul O'Sullivan s12261 5:2-2-0 $1,472,050 40% 80% 3 57.5
6. Ocean Roar (NZ) Alex Lai Almond Lee 9005071361 47:8-1-4 $4428977 17% 28% 2 565
7. Thor The Greatest (IRE) Joao Moreira TP Yung 2258653950 253-5-4 §1162646 12% 48% 8 56
8. Mr Right N Callan Peter Ho 0905006551 21:4-2-0 $2,118626 19% 29% 9 555
9. Winfull Patrol Silvestre De Sousa  Richard Gibson 9054255452 28:2-5-4  $961,809 7% 39% 7 555
10. Trump Sam Clipperton TKNg 8500867665 53:7-2-6 $1,582,985 13% 28% 5 55
11. Beauty Connection Zac Purton AS Cruz 2943008511 9:2-1-1  $331388 22% 44% 6 545
(GB)

12. Elite Spirit Vincent Ho (al) WY So 9808050354 36:4-1-4  $541,846 11% 25% 12 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 7 Wong Chuk Hang Hcp (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i/ [ TIMELY ARRIVED

fa .ul‘l, 5 year old br gelding (male)
mrl__&/’ Sire Sebring Dam Alteza Real

Breeder Unknown

Owners Siu Chor Kee, Chu Man Chung & Tam Ping Lap

Colours Gold & Mauve Checks : White & Rose Checked Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
6of 11 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1000m Cls 3 Good  JWong
30f12 SHAT  Sun 25Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  JWong
30f14 SHAT  Sun18Sepl6 1000m Cls 3 Good  JWong
lof6  SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1050m Btria Soft J Wong
60f12 SHAT Sun19unl6 1200m Cls3 Good  JTong

{2 [ DIAMOND MASTER
i)

5 year old b gelding (male)
N j ../ Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Sandy Desert
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 10

Jockey Jack Wong 60.0kg Prizemoney $2,734,522

Win Range 1200m W&P% 19-52

Career 21:4-2-5 12 Mths 14:4-1-4 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-2-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 8:0-1-2 Track 12:4-1-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55.0 2 33.00 Beauty Master 56.0kg 2.80L 0:56.94

57.5 8 11.00 Team Fortune 54.5kg 2.80L 1:08.58

55.0 14 11.00 Dragon Master 56.0kg 3.10L 0:55.92
00 2 0 Timely Arrived 0.0kg 5.80L 1:02.28

570 1 8.40 Happy Meteor 58.5kg 4.30L 1:08.16
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 4
Jockey Opie Bosson 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,823,086

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-35

. . . Career 23:3-2-3 12 Mths 13:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners Hk Diamond Bourse Racing Syndicate . . ) )
Colours Yellow : Royal-Blue Diamond Hoop And Armlets. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 9:2-0-0 Track 8:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good O Bosson 56.0 3 4.50 Verbinsky 58.5kg 0.70L 1:11.06
30f10 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls3 Good O Bosson 56.0 1 19.00 Sky Hero 55.5kg 3.80L 1:08.89
1of12 HAPP  Wed 4Mayl6 1000m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira 525 11 6.700I%i7a1r30nd Master 52.5kg 1.80L
70f12 SHAT Sat16Aprl6 1200m Cls 3 Good D Leung 525 8 39.00 Mr Stunning 59.0kg 4.50L 1:08.88
90f14 SHAT Sun3Aprle  1000m Cls 3 Good  JWong 50.0 5 19.00 Bad Boy 58.5kg 4.00L 0:55.74
B TRAVEL COM FO RTS Trainer A T Millard Barrier 11
Jockey Karis Teetan 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,151,813

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Goldkeeper Dam Colchium
Breeder Unknown

Owners David Hui Cheung Wing

"

Colours Red, Yellow & Orange : Yellow & Pale-Blue Slvs, Yellow Spots On Red

Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 HV Sat 150ctl6  1000m Btria Good
12 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sepl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
9of 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1000m Cls 3 Good
1of8 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
70f12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6é 1000m Cls 3 Good
4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Hummingbird
Breeder Unknown

"

K Teetan
K Chiong
K Chiong
K Chiong

K Chiong

Win Range 1000m W&P% 24-29

Career 17:4-1-0 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:4-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
00 1 0 Travel Comforts 0.0kg 3.50L 0:58.76
53.0 12 49.00 Dragon Master 56.0kg 9.00L 0:55.92
53.0 3 26.00 Adventurer 51.5kg 5.50L 0:56.13
530 4 3.60 Travel Comforts 53.0kg 1.00L
0:57.17
50.5 2 3.20 Triumphant Jewel 60.5kg 2.80L
0:57.48
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 1
Jockey Olivier Doleuze 58.0kg Prizemoney $39,775

Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-22

Owners Friends Of The Saint Syndicate C.areer. 91-0-1 12 Mth.s 4:.0-0-1 1st UR 21-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-0
Colours Pink : Red Cross, Pink & Red Hivd Slvs, Red & Pink Hlvd Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 11-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1400m Cls 3 Good O Doleuze 56.5 3 13.00 Sensation 58.0kg 7.30L 1:21.94
6of 14 SHAT  Sun18Sepl6 1000m Cls 3 Good O Doleuze 56.5 6 67.00 Dragon Master 56.0kg 4.50L 0:55.92
90f10 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good D Leung 00 7 0 Verbinsky 0.0kg 6.10L 1:13.73
70f9  SHAT  Tue 23Augl6 1200m Btria Good D Leung 00 38 0 Dundonnell 0.0kg 12.80L 1:10.93
50f7 SHAT Tue28Junl6 1050m Btria Soft N Rawiller 00 7 0 Super Jockey 0.0kg 14.30L 1:01.73
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1 [l MOMENT OF POWER
1 4yearold b gelding (male)
m { _K*L/’ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Diamond Masque
: Breeder Unknown
Owners Fraternity Syndicate
Colours Yellow : Green & Black Checked Sash And Hooped Slvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f8 SHAT Tue110ctl6 1050m Btria Good K Chiong
30f8 SHAT Mon 19Sepl6 1050m Btria Good K Chiong
1of12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1000m Cls 3 Good K Chiong
20f12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6 1000m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton
lof6  SHAT Tue 24Mayl6 1050m Btria Good K Chiong
8 year old ch gelding (male)
H Sire Towkay Dam Crystal Jet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Anthony Ma Kwan Ping, Glenda Ma & Kevin Ma
Colours Royal-Blue, White & Pale-Blue : Pale-Blue, White & Royal-Blue Slvs, Red
Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f11 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
12 0f 13 SHAT = Sun 25Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
11 0f 12 SHAT = Sun 18Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  JWong
110f12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1000m Cls 3 Good B So
70f8 HAPP  Wed 22Jun16 1000m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
57 |l THOR THE GREATEST

,~ rI 7 year old br gelding (male)

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $1,472,050
W&P% 40-80

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan
Jockey Kei Chiong 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 5:2-2-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 4:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-2-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 1.10L 1:01.15
0.0 1 0 Invincible Fresh 0.0kg 1.10L 1:01.48
485 4 2.70 Moment Of Power 48.5kg 2.50L
0:56.88
60.0 2 1.90 Fish N' Chips 57.0kg 1.30L 0:57.66
00 1 0 Moment Of Power 0.0kg 3.80L
1:00.58
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 2
Jockey Alex Lai 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,428,977

Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-28

Career 47:8-1-4 12 Mths 15:3-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:7-1-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 38:8-0-3 Track 33:8-1-4  Trk/Dst 30:8-0-3
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
545 5 59.00 Beauty Master 56.0kg 6.80L 0:56.94
55.0 6 99.00 Lotus Breeze 53.0kg 5.80L 1:09.4
540 2 99.00 Green Card 58.0kg 6.50L 1:09.81
55.5 7 37.00 Moment Of Power 48.5kg 7.50L
0:56.88
57.5 2 7.80 Travel Comforts 53.0kg 4.50L
0:57.17
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 8
Jockey Joao Moreira 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,162,646

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-48

\rl_ ../ Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Easy Going
Breeder Unknown =~ Career 253-5-4 12 Mths 7:0-2-1 1stUp5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Owners Rising Profit Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 253-5-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Cream With Turquoise & Blue Hoop : Turquoise & Blue Hoop On White irm U:L-0- oo 07T Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Slvs And Cap. Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 8:0-2-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira 530 4 7.20 Beauty Master 56.0kg 1.30L 0:56.94
20f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good S Clipperton 530 3 16.001F1Igi1r17<; Tourbillon 56.0kg 2.80L
20f12 SHAT Tue13Sepl6 1050m Btria Good CSchofield 00 1 O Harbour Alert 0ok 080L L0145
80of12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1000m Cls 3 Good D leung 545 3 6.600|}él6chrgent Of Power 48.5kg 5.80L
60f11 HAPP Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cis 3 Good K Teetan 570 6 12.00 Apache Spirit 545kg 5.00L 109,84
= Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 9
i
5 = n MR RIGHT Jockey N Callan 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,118,626
> year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 19-29
\ j —g{:/J Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Prompt ’
Breeder Mrs M H Wells Career 21:4-2-0 12 Mths 143-2-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Kenneth Shi Ho Ming Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 16220 Soft21-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow With Black & Red Stripe : Red & Black Checked Shvs. Irm L= ?0 o oft 2.1 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-2-0 Track 12:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 9:3-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 HAPP  Wed 50ct16 1200m Cls 3 Good B So 53.5 11 66.00 Verbinsky 58.5kg 7.80L 1:11.06
90f12 HAPP Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good B So 55.0 11 73.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 5.00L 1:10.73
14 of 14 SHAT  Sat 3Sepl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good B So 54.0 9 103.00 Adventurer 51.5kg 16.00L 0:56.13
11 of 11 HAPP  Wed 22Jun16 1200m Cls 3 Good B So 56.5 7 16.00 Apache Spirit 54.5kg 15.30L 1:09.84
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 29May16 1000m Cls 3 Good K Yeung 56.5 2 34.00 Gallant Rock 51.5kg 12.80L 0:55.86

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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[EJ WINFULL PATROL

' 7year old br gelding (male)

Sire Strada Dam Dublin Me Bet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alan Chan Yau Yuet & Chris Chan Cheong Hoi

Colours Chocolate : Green & Gold Hooped Sash, Green Armlets On Gold Slvs,

Gold Cap.
Race Details Track
90f14 SHAT Sun18Sepl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
10 of 14 SHAT = Sat3Sepl6  1000m Cls 3 Good
40f 14 SHAT  Fri LJulle 1000m Cls 3 Good
20f14 SHAT  Sun29Mayl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
50f14 SHAT Sat 14Mayl6 1000m Cls 3 Good

8 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Queenie

Breeder Aston Bloodstock

Owners Mr & Mrs Raymond Chan Shu Keung

Colours Pink With Brown Stripe : Brown Slvs.
Race Details Track
80of 12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 13Marl6 1400m Cls 3 Good
20f9 SHAT Tue 23Febl6 1200m Btria Good
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 3Feb16 1650m Cls 3 Good
8of14 SHAT Sat9Janl6  1650m Cls 3 Good

(:f. j 5 year old b gelding (male)
: Sire Sir Percy Dam Moiava
Breeder Unknown
Owners Beautiful People Syndicate

Colours White : Black Chevrons, Pink Slvs, White & Black Hlvd Cap.

Race Details Track
20f12 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1000m Cls 4 Good
90f12 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
40f 14 SHAT  Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good
60of 13 SHAT Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria Good
30f12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1000m Cls 3 Good

ELITE SPIRIT

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Trotamondo Dam Lady Lexus
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fidelity Racing Syndicate

"

Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 7
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 55.5kg Prizemoney $961,809
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 7-39
Career 28:2-5-4 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 9:2-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-5-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 21:1-4-3 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 7:0-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
KYeung 53.0 8 26.00 Dragon Master 56.0kg 6.80L 0:55.92
Z Purton 545 12  4.70 Adventurer 51.5kg 6.80L 0:56.13
K Chiong 530 11 610 Draggon General 60.5kg 3.80L
0:55.84
D Leung 55.0 6 11.00 Gallant Rock 51.5kg 2.30L 0:55.86
C Schofield 52.5 14 10.00 Archippus 58.0kg 1.40L 0:56.7
Trainer T K Ng Barrier 5
Jockey Sam Clipperton 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,582,985
Win Range 1110m - 1650m W&P% 13-28
Career 53:7-2-6 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 10:3-1-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 46:5-1-6  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 16:1-0-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
ANg 50.0 8 126.00 Happy Surveys 60.5kg 2.80L 1:10.99
D Leung 545 12 24'001|-\élzigJ1]ty Maverick 59.0kg 18.00L
A Lai 00 9 0 Super Jockey 0.0kg 0.30L 1:10.17
G Mosse 56.5 3 12.00 Foodie 58.0kg 12.50L 1:41.63
S D Sousa 56.5 8 21.00 Jun Huo 60.5kg 4.50L 1:39.64
Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 6
Jockey Zac Purton 54.5kg Prizemoney $331,388

Colours Blue : Silver V, Blue Armlet On Silver Slvs, Blue And Silver Striped Cap.

Race Details

90f12 HAPP
8of12 HAPP
10 of 12 HAPP

80of10 SHAT
13 of 14 SHAT

Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 3
Wed 50ct16 1200m Cls 3
Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3

Sun 11Sepl6 1200m Cls 3
Sat 3Sepl6  1200m Cls 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Soft

Good
Good

Good
Good

Win Range 1438m W&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Z Purton 60.5 9  6.00 Junzi56.5kg 0.30L 0:57.94
J Moreira 54.0 4  3.10 Team Fortune 54.5kg 6.00L 1:08.58
ANg 490 1 42.00 Adventurer 51.5kg 4.00L 0:56.13
A'Ng 00 6 0 Amber Sky 0.0kg 4.30L 0:45.35
ANg 500 6 9.50 Moment Of Power 48.5kg 2.70L
0:56.88
Trainer WY So Barrier 12
Jockey Vincent Ho 54.5kg Prizemoney $541,846
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-25
Career 36:4-1-4 12 Mths 15:2-0-2 1st Up 8:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:4-1-4  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-2 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Wong 50.0 8 76.00 Victory Marvel 52.0kg 6.80L 1:10.37
B Prebble 545 9 61.00 Verbinsky 58.5kg 5.90L 1:11.06
N Callan 55.0 9 115.00 FIXin7g Tourbillon 56.0kg 6.90L
1101
ANg 53.5 12 43.00 Sky Hero 55.5kg 8.30L 1:08.89
ANg 54.0 6 234.00 Multimax 49.5kg 9.00L 1:09.55
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Race 8 Yip Fat Hep (C3) 1650m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Master Ceramibo (IRE)
2. Happy Place (NZ)
3. Beauty Prince (GB)
4. Wushu Champion
5. Industrialist Way
6. The Sylph
1. Vara Pearl (N2)
8. Beauty Love (NZ)

10. Pearl Warm Warm
(NZ)

11. Super Fluke (NZ)
12. Care Free Prince

Race 8 Yip Fat Hcp (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Jack Wong (a3)
Nash Rawiller
Zac Purton

Chad Schofield
Opie Bosson
Douglas Whyte
Karis Teetan
Silvestre De Sousa

Sam Clipperton

Joao Moreira
Vincent Ho (al)

Trainer

C S Shum

TP Yung

John Moore
Richard Gibson
CHYip

David Ferraris
AT Millard
ASCruz

Paul O'Sullivan

D Cruz
K L Man Man

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

s00s1s9123
0534141238
8615932068
4505114574
2776513048
2512222834
3785139506
4050103812

3857161852

5352454256
445223150

Career
7:2-1-1
22:3-3-4
16:2-3-1
8:2-0-0
39:5-3-9
35:2-8-4
36:4-5-3
11:2-1-1

14:2-2-1

19:1-2-4
81-2-1

Prize

$0
$762,727
$246,278
$53,329
$1,681,005
$1,892,692
$2,682,858
$361,668

$1,434,025

$657,961
$197,136

W%
29%
14%
13%
25%
13%

6%
11%
18%

14%

5%
13%

P%
57%
45%
38%
25%
44%
40%
33%
36%

36%

37%
50%

Bar Wgt
10 60.5
2 595
9 58
1 58
11 57
3 545
4 545
5 54

SCRATCHED

12 535

6 535

7 525
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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MASTER CERAMIBO

5 year old gr gelding (male)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Lady Hawkfield
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 29-57

Trainer C S Shum
Jockey Jack Wong 60.5kg
Win Range 1670m - 2018m

Owners Eddie Law Kar Chung, Ada Ng Wai Hing & Amanda Law Yah Man Career 7.2-1-1 12 Mths 20-0-01st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Brown & Silver Stlripes : Brown Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 41-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  HV Sat 150ctl6  1200m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 1 0 Cheeky Too 0.0kg 0.80L 1:15.34
14 of 14 SHAT = Sun 27Dec15 1400m Cls 2 Good A lai 53.0 13 565.00 Thewizardofoz 58.0kg 14.50L 1:21.58
11 of 14 SHAT  Sun 13Decl5 1200m Cls 2 Good D leung 53.0 10 99.00 Fabulous One 56.0kg 9.30L 1:09.34
80f8 SHAT Tue1Decl5 1600m Btria Good D Leung 0.0 7 0 Rouge Et Blanc 0.0kg 12.30L 1:36.64
60f8 SHAT Tue17Novl5 1000m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 1 Oolfsréigeagds Of Ka Ying 0.0kg 5.80L
n HAPPY PLACE Trainer T P Yung Barrier 2
. Jockey Nash Rawiller 59.5kg Prizemoney $762,727
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 14-45
H Sire Rios Dam Tranquill
Breeder Unknown Career 223-3-4 12 Mths 92-1-2 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Owners Christine Ng Mien Yin Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 183-2-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple : Red Star, Blue Armlet On Red Slvs, Blue Cap. irm Y:U-U- 00 0T ort 4.U-1- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-2-3 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  SHAT Tue 110ctl6 1200m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 4 0 Aerovelocity 0.0kg 4.50L 1:10.71
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 25Sep16 1600m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield 590 9 13.001,%Tglzing Agility 56.5kg 6.30L
20f7 SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft  CSchofield 00 4 oli:lalig Me Aesome 02kg 7301
30f12 SHAT Sun10Aprl6 1600m Cls3 Soft  CSchofield 595 10 410 Ruby Coast 540kg 1100 13534
40f 14 SHAT  Sun 20Marl6 1600m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield 585 13 9.80163§qgral Of Patch 57.5kg 1.50L
- Trainer John Moore Barrier 9
f
B BEAUTY PRINCE Jockey Zac Purton 58.0kg Prizemoney $246,278
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1408m W&P% 13-38
. Sire Arcano Dam Singed
Breeder Unknown Career 162-3-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp4:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Qumers Kok Siu Ming Firm 0000 Good 11110 Soft3:0-1-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black : White Cross Belts, Pink Slvs, Black & White Checked Cap. frim B:0-0- ood 1Li-L- oft 3:4-L- €avy UL
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 HAPP Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good S Clipperton 58.0 10 19.00 Nitro Express 52.5kg 4.30L 1:40.94
60of 10 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1600m Cls 3 Good  ZPurton 59.5 3 3.20 Cheerful Boy 50.5kg 6.00L 1:34.86
1of14 SHAT Sun18Sepl6 1400m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton 555 5 4.80 Beauty Prince 55.5kg 0.30L 1:21.57
20f12 SHAT Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft Z Purton 00 2 0 Blaze Stamina 0.0kg 0.80L 1:11.27
90f14 SHAT Sun29Mayl6 1600m Cls 3 Good N Callan 555 11 8.401G3§qeral Of Patch 60.5kg 4.50L
ﬂ n WUSHU CHAM PION Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 1
_ Jockey Chad Schofield 58.0kg Prizemoney $53,329
‘._ @ 4yearold ch gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-25
j_ Sire Starcraft Dam Red Flair
g:;ﬁgfs' Igennljgomvivr?William Cesmick Career 82-0-0 12 Mths 52-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours White : Dark-Blue Cross Belts, Dark-Blue Slvs And Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:2-:0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 HV Sat 150ctl6  1200m Btria Good O Bosson 00 2 0 Cheeky Too 0.0kg 2.50L 1:15.34
40f14 SHAT Sat10ctle  1400m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton 570 6 10.00 Sensation 58.0kg 0.70L 1:21.94
70f12 SHAT = Tue 13Sepl6 1200m Btria Good  ZPurton 00 3 0 Victory Day 0.0kg 3.70L 1:10.53
70f10 SHAT Sat27Auglé 1000m Btria Good  Z Purton 00 6 0 Dashing Fellow 0.0kg 5.50L 0:57.56
10 of 14 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 1200m Cls 3 Good D Leung 540 12 22.001|}g%/5l;ical Emperor 56.5kg 5.90L

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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H INDUSTRIALIST WAY

' 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Plastic Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Albert Hu Si Nok

Colours Royal-Blue : Red Chevron, Royal-Blue Chevron On Gold Slvs, Gold & Red

Striped Cap.
Race Details Track
20f10 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good
70f10 SHAT Sat1Octl6  1600m Cls 3 Good
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1650m Cls 3 Good
6of 14 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1600m Cls 3 Good
10f12 HAPP  Thu9Junl6  1650m Cls 3 Good
K3 THE sYLPH
" 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Gone Wild

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ewo Syndicate

Colours Dark-Blue : White Cross Belts, Striped Sivs And Cap.

Race Details Track
20f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
60of 12 SHAT = Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good
1of12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1650m Cls 4 Good
20f12 HAPP Thu9Junl6é  1650m Cls 4 Good
20f12 HAPP  Wed 18May16 1650m Cls 4 Good
VARA PEARL
" 6 yearold b gelding (male)
"

Sire Savabeel Dam Dance On Fire
Breeder Unknown
Owners Chan Ming Wing

Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Diamonds, White Slvs, Gold Hoop On Pale-
Race Details Track
30f12 HAPP Wed50ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good
8of 11 SHAT = Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
1of12 HAPP Wed 22Junl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
30f12 HAPP Thu9unl6 1650m Cls 4 Good

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Mon Beau Cheval

Breeder Unknown

Owners Melody Kwok Sze Wai

Colours Black : White Sash, Pink Slvs, White Stripe On Pink Cap.

"

Race Details Track
40f 10 HAPP Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good
14 of 14 SHAT  Sun 25Sep16 1600m Cls 3 Good
10of9 SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft

10 of 13 SHAT  Sun 12Junl6 1800m Cls 3 Good
1of14 SHAT Sun22Mayl6 1600m Cls 4 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer CH Yip Barrier 11
Jockey Opie Bosson 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,681,005
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 13-44
Career 39:5-3-9 12 Mths 16:1-1-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:5-3-8  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 11:3-2-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
0 Bosson 56.5 4 28.00 Nitro Express 52.5kg 2.00L 1:40.94
K Chiong 55.5 1 20.00 Cheerful Boy 50.5kg 6.80L 1:34.86
C Schofield 57.5 11 33.00 Inventor 56.0kg 2.80L 1:40.15
N Callan 56.5 1 19.00 California Joy 53.5kg 2.30L 1:34.5
C Schofield 545 7 15.001I‘2(§igzstrialist Way 54.5kg 1.00L
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 3
Jockey Douglas Whyte 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,892,692
Win Range 1100m - 1650m W&P% 6-40
Career 35:2-8-4 12 Mths 14:1-6-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-7-3  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 20:1-7-2 Track 15:1-6-1  Trk/Dst 14:1-6-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Alai 54.5 12 12.00 Ten Flames 57.5kg 0.50L 1:41.6
C Schofield 00 2 0 Classic Emperor 0.0kg 3.30L 1:11.43
J Moreira 595 2 4.40 The Sylph 59.5kg 0.10L 1:40.99
J Moreira 59.0 5  2.90 Baltic Warrior 57.5kg 0.30L 1:41.63
J Moreira 59.5 5  2.70 Inventor 57.0kg 4.80L 1:39.49

Trainer A T Millard
Jockey Karis Teetan 54.5kg

Win Range 1650m

Career 36:4-5-3

Blue Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br.
C Schofield 550 3
C Schofield 545 6
D Whyte 535 4
J Moreira 605 8
K Chiong 570 7

Trainer A S Cruz

Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 54.0kg

Win Range 1600m
Career 11:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
K Chiong 515 5
VHo 525 11
VHo 00 1
VHo 525 3
VHo 595 10

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $2,682,858
W&P% 11-33

12 Mths 16:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 33:4-5-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 18:4-2-2 Track 18:4-2-2  Trk/Dst 17:4-2-2
0dds Winner @800 @400

14.00 Ten Flames 57.5kg 0.60L 1:41.6
44.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 4.00L 1:10.73
44.00 Lucky Day 51.5kg 6.30L 1:09.17
5.50 Vara Pearl 60.5kg 0.50L 1:40.7
12.00 Baltic Warrior 57.5kg 0.40L 1:41.63

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $361,668

- 1800m W&P% 18-36

12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

7.80 So Caffe 60.5kg 1.80L 1:40.89
10.001{\3T§lzing Agility 56.5kg 15.80L

0 Beauty Love 0.0kg 0.80L 1:11.97
6.50 Lucky Girl 57.5kg 8.00L 1:48.48
13.00 Beauty Love 59.5kg 0.30L 1:34.42
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PEARL WARM WARM

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Keeper Dam She's Got Spunk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Kam Shing Kan

"

Colours Royal-Blue With Pale-Green Stars : Pale-Green Armlet On Royal-Blue Slvs.

Race Details Track
30f 10 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
80of 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good
8of11 SHAT Fri9Sepl6  1050m Btria Good
70f12 HAPP Wed 15Junl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
1of12 HAPP  Wed 4Mayl6 1200m Cls 4 Good
: " 5year old b gelding (male)

&

Sire Thewayyouare Dam Brilliant Kiwi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Financial Combination Syndicate

Colours Red : Cream Braid, Red & Cream Hivd Slvs, Cream, Red & Black Cap.

Race Details Track
50f12 HAPP  Wed 50ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good
30f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sepl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
1of9 SHAT Sat27Auglé6 1000m Btria Good
20f12 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
40f12 HAPP Thu9Junle 1650m Cls 3 Good

CARE FREE PRINCE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Street Sense Dam Angora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Care Free Syndicate

Colours Pink : Pale-Blue Stars, Hooped Slvs And Checked Cap.

"

Race Details Track
40f14 SHAT Sat80ctle  1400m Cls 3 Good
40f14 SHAT  Sun 18Sepl6 1400m Cls 3 Good
20f12 SHAT = Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft

40f13 SHAT  Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria Good
20f14 SHAT Sun10Jull6 1400m Cls 3 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan
Jockey Sam Clipperton 53.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1650m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $1,434,025
W&P% 14-36

Career 14:2-2-1 12 Mths 12:2-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 12:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 7:1-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Yeung 525 2 14.00 So Caffe 60.5kg 1.40L 1:40.89
D Leung 525 5 15.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 4.30L 1:10.73
J Wong 0.0 10 Oleq 9Glreat Friends 0.0kg 8.80L
C Schofield 525 5 590 Five Up High 51.5kg 3.80L 1:10.03
Z Purton 580 3 4.401%%a5rsl Warm Warm 58.0kg 2.00L
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 6
Jockey Joao Moreira 53.5kg Prizemoney $657,961
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-37
Career 19:1-2-4 12 Mths 14:0-2-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-3  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Leung 535 8 3.40 Ten Flames 57.5kg 1.80L 1:41.6
D Leung 525 3 4.10 Inventor 56.0kg 0.60L 1:40.15
D Leung 00 9 0 Super Fluke 0.0kg 0.50L 0:58.38
D Leung 520 12 8.20 So Caffe 57.5kg 0.20L 1:41.64
K Chiong 49.5 5 5.60 Industrialist Way 54.5kg 1.50L
1:40.62
Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 7
Jockey Vincent Ho 52.5kg Prizemoney $197,136
Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Lai 540 2 850 Jolly Banner 59.5kg 2.50L 1:21.45
K Chiong 49.5 14  8.20 Pakistan Star 57.0kg 4.50L 1:21.54
A Lai 00 7 0 Colossus 0.0kg 0.10L 1:10.66
K Chiong 0.0 10 0 Joyful Moments 0.0kg 2.30L 0:46.26
K Chiong 500 14 7.701I32elzall§ty Kingdom 53.0kg 1.30L
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